SMART (HN)
USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test
Manzanita Park
Judges: Rafael Quinones, Toa Alta, PR
Barbara Standiford, Portland, OR
Renee King, Rosenberg, TX

CLASS SCHEDULE

Friday, July 19, 2019

Ring 1:
Veterans Gamblers - 3 Entries
Performance III Gamblers - 25 Entries
Masters Gamblers - 45 Entries
Veterans Standard - 2 Entries
Performance III Standard - 19 Entries
Masters Standard - 40 Entries
Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard - 17 Entries
Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard - 40 Entries
Performance III Pairs - 17 Entries
Masters Pairs - 36 Entries

Ring 2:
Perf. Versatility Standard - 18 Entries
Team Standard - 27 Entries
Perf. Versatility Gamblers - 18 Entries
Team Gamblers - 27 Entries
Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers - 17 Entries
Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers - 40 Entries
Performance II Jumpers - 2 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 9 Entries
Performance I Jumpers - 1 Entry
Starters Jumpers - 7 Entries

Ring 3:
Performance I Gamblers - 1 Entry
Starters Gamblers - 3 Entries
Performance II Gamblers - 4 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 6 Entries
Performance I Standard - 2 Entries
Starters Standard - 4 Entries
Performance II Standard - 3 Entries



CLASS SCHEDULE (cont.)

Friday, July 19, 2019 (cont).

Ring 3 (cont.):
Advanced Standard - 10 Entries
Performance I Snooker - 1 Entry
Starters Snooker - 3 Entries
Performance II Snooker - 1 Entry
Advanced Snooker - 9 Entries
Performance I Pairs - 1 Entry
Starters Pairs - 2 Entries
Performance II Pairs - 2 Entries
Advanced Pairs - 2 Entries

Saturday, July 20, 2019

Ring 1:
Team Snooker - 27 Entries
Perf. Versatility Snooker - 18 Entries
Masters Snooker - 46 Entries
Performance III Snooker - 33 Entries
Veterans Snooker - 5 Entries
Masters Standard - 51 Entries
Performance III Standard - 29 Entries
Veterans Standard - 4 Entries
Perf. Versatility Relay - 18 Entries

Ring 2:
Team Jumpers - 27 Entries
Perf. Versatility Jumpers - 18 Entries
Masters Jumpers - 54 Entries
Performance III Jumpers - 40 Entries
Veterans Jumpers - 5 Entries
Masters Bar None - 6 Entries
Masters Gamblers - 56 Entries
Performance IIT Gamblers - 38 Entries
Veterans Gamblers - 5 Entries
Team Relay - 27 Entries

Ring 3:
Steeplechase - 58 Entries
Perf. Speed Jumping - 34 Entries



CLASS SCHEDULE (cont.)

Saturday, July 20, 2019 (cont).

Ring 3 (cont.):
Starters Jumpers - 12 Entries
Performance I Jumpers - 3 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 12 Entries
Performance II Jumpers - 8 Entries
Starters Snooker - 3 Entries
Performance I Snooker - 4 Entries
Advanced Snooker - 11 Entries
Performance II Snooker - 7 Entries
Starters Gamblers - 7 Entries
Performance I Gamblers - 3 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 11 Entries
Performance II Gamblers - 8 Entries
Starters Standard - 11 Entries
Performance I Standard - 4 Entries
Advanced Standard - 16 Entries
Performance II Standard - 7 Entries

Sunday, July 21, 2019

Ring 1:
Performance II Pairs - 1 Entry
Advanced Pairs - 4 Entries
Performance I Pairs - 1 Entry
Starters Pairs - 1 Entry
Grand Prix Qualifier - 57 Entries
Veterans Gamblers - 5 Entries
Performance III Gamblers - 34 Entries
Masters Gamblers - 59 Entries
Masters Bar None - 4 Entries
Veterans Jumpers - 4 Entries
Performance III Jumpers - 33 Entries
Masters Jumpers - 46 Entries

Ring 2:
Performance III Pairs - 22 Entries
Masters Pairs - 48 Entries
Performance Grand Prix Qualifier - 29 Entries
Veterans Standard - 3 Entries



CLASS SCHEDULE (cont.)

Sunday, July 21, 2019 (cont).

Ring 2 (cont.):
Performance III Standard - 29 Entries
Masters Standard - 51 Entries
Veterans Snooker - 4 Entries
Performance III Snooker - 29 Entries
Masters Snooker - 40 Entries

Ring 3:
Performance I Gamblers - 3 Entries
Starters Gamblers - 4 Entries
Performance II Gamblers - 7 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 10 Entries
Performance I Standard - 4 Entries
Starters Standard - 8 Entries
Performance II Standard - 4 Entries
Advanced Standard - 16 Entries
Performance I Snooker - 3 Entries
Starters Snooker - 5 Entries
Performance II Snooker - 4 Entries
Advanced Snooker - 11 Entries
Performance I Jumpers - 3 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 8 Entries
Performance Il Jumpers - 5 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 8 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES.
There are 191 dogs entered in this event with 464 entries on Friday, 726 entries on
Saturday, and 607 entries on Sunday for a total of 1797 entries.



Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers

Group A

4": 1
v04002

8": 1
v08002

16": 1
V16001

competitor
Lil, Australian Terrier, Devorah Sperber

competitor
Clark, Pomeranian, Mardee Jang

competitor
Grifter, Border Collie, Gwen Tatsuno

Ring 1: Performance III Gamblers

Group A

8": 4
P08003
P08004
P08006
P08008

12": 2
P12010
P12011

14": 3
P14006
P14007
P14008

16": 4
P16005
P16020
P16023
P16026

20": 3
P20005
P20010
P20016

Group B

16": 6
P16008
P16009
P16010
P16012
P16021
P16027

20": 3
P20004
P20006
P20007

competitors
Poppy , All-American, Lisa White

Junebug, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristin Herrera

Kate , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Nell Davis
Buster, Jack Russell Terrier, Roger Ly

competitors
Scout, Min. American, Shelby Solid
Cobalt , Min. American, Nicole Wakida

competitors

Daiya, Australian Cattle Dog, Sophie Webb
Sydney, Australian Shepherd, Karen Overstreet
Tenney , Australian Shepherd, KC Cooper

competitors

Cadence, Australian Shepherd, Erika Maurer
Kyper, Border Collie, Barb Triol

Squid, Australian Shepherd, Sue Rush
Boca, Australian Shepherd, Dave Grubel

competitors
Rocket , Australian Shepherd, Nancy Graczyk

Running Order List

Friday, July 19,2019

Yogi Bear , Australian Shepherd, Barbara Hasey

Shadow, Belgian Tervuren, Bruce Antal

competitors

Dixie, Australian Shepherd, Marci Thomas
Nim, Border Collie, Linda Greene

Quinn, Border Collie, Deanna Fairchild
Turbo , McNab, Diane Blackman

Ruthie , Border Collie, Robert Greene
Lark, Australian Shepherd, Warene Waters

competitors

Tiger, Border Collie, Gina Day
Elinor, All-American, Ingrid Peterson
Brody, Border Collie, Carol Nash

Ring 1: Masters Gamblers

Group A

14": 1
14008

16": 2
16003
16006

20": 1
20014

22":

22005
22010
22013
22015
22027
22032
22038
22042
22043
22045

24": 9
24002
24003
24004
24008
24010
24012
24013
24018
24019

Group B

22":
22001

competitor
Kenzie , Mi-Ki, Lisa White

competitors
DabbabDo, Mini American Shep, KC Cooper
Bizzy, Mini American Shep, Nicole Wakida

competitor

Trillian, Australian Shepherd, Katrina Parkinson

10 competitors

Prima, Australian Shepherd, Erika Maurer
Pono, All-American, Allan Polley

Who, Belgian Tervuren, Rob Michalski

Xeo, Border Collie, Gwen Tatsuno

Elektra, Australian Shepherd, Dave Grubel
Kyla, Border Collie, Nancy Tetrick

Fizz , Border Collie, Cheri Scannell

Zoobi , Golden Retriever, Iris Kabert

Takoda , Border Rabbit, Devorah Sperber
Logan, Australian Shepherd, Donna Highstreet

competitors

Ruby , Fluffy-Butted Unicorn, Derede Arthur
HotShot , Border Collie, Laura Pryse
Arrow, Belgian Tervuren, Bruce Antal
Rush , Fluffy-Butted Unicorn, Tracy Duncan
Sky, Belgian Tervuren, Maureen Antal

Max, Border Collie, Karen Overstreet
DareDevil , Border Collie, Laura Pryse
Bodhi , Border Collie, Onnie Killefer
I'Love, Belgian Tervuren, Rob Michalski

competitor
Terra, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Lai

competitor
Leroy, Poodle (Miniature), Veronica Adrover

competitor
Theo , Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Ong

competitors

Spell, Border Collie, Jim Basic

Brooke , Border Collie, Janet Dunn

Cricket, Australian Shepherd, Leslie Pederson
Squirrel , Border Collie, Holly Bourne
Groovy , Border Collie, Tracy Comin

Yuli, Border Collie, Linda Greene

11 competitors

Sage, Vizsla, Peggy Barker



22004 Brenna, Border Collie, Angela Sutton
22007 River, Border Collie, Deanna Fairchild
22017 Bo, Border Collie, Carol Bowers

22020 DJ,Border Collie, Mary Van Wormer

22023 True, Golden Retriever, Kathy Quiroz
22033 Raven, German Coolie, Diana Bistagne
22036 Jude, Border Collie, Deanna Fairchild
22037 Shay, Border Collie, Sharon Kennedy

22039 Hopi, Australian Shepherd, Lauralyn Johnson
22040 OQuigley, All-American, Kari Koulmentas

24": 2 competitors
24001 Hank, Golden Retriever, Vee Balma
24011 Shibumi, Border Collie, Lisa Andrews

Ring 1: Veterans Standard
Group A

4": 1 competitor
V04002 Lil, Australian Terrier, Devorah Sperber

8": 1 competitor
v08002 cClark,Pomeranian, Mardee Jang

Ring 1: Performance III Standard
Group A

8": 1 competitor
P08008 Buster,Jack Russell Terrier, Roger Ly

12": 2 competitors
P12001 Ruby, CKC Spaniel, Nicole Wakida
P12010 Scout,Min. American, Shelby Solid

14": 3 competitors

P14006 Daiya, Australian Cattle Dog, Sophie Webb
P14007 Sydney, Australian Shepherd, Karen Overstreet
P14008 Tenney, Australian Shepherd, KC Cooper

16": 2 competitors
P16005 Cadence, Australian Shepherd, Erika Maurer
P16023 Squid, Australian Shepherd, Sue Rush

20": 4 competitors

P20003 Trillian, Australian Shepherd, Katrina Parkinson
P20005 Rocket , Australian Shepherd, Nancy Graczyk
P20010 Yogi Bear , Australian Shepherd, Barbara Hasey
P20016 Shadow, Belgian Tervuren, Bruce Antal

Group B

16": 4 competitors

P16010 Quinn, Border Collie, Deanna Fairchild
P16021 Ruthie, Border Collie, Robert Greene
P16027 Lark, Australian Shepherd, Warene Waters

Friday (cont.)

P16028

20": 3
P20004
P20006
P20007

Coal, Border Collie, Wendy Krehbiel

competitors

Tiger, Border Collie, Gina Day
Elinor, All-American, Ingrid Peterson
Brody, Border Collie, Carol Nash

Ring 1: Masters Standard

Group A

14": 1
14008

Group B

14": 1
14004

16": 1
16004

20": 5
20002
20004
20006
20015
20016

competitor
Kenzie , Mi-Ki, Lisa White

competitors
DabbabDo , Mini American Shep, KC Cooper
Bizzy, Mini American Shep, Nicole Wakida

competitors

Prima, Australian Shepherd, Erika Maurer
Pono, All-American, Allan Polley

Who, Belgian Tervuren, Rob Michalski

Xeo, Border Collie, Gwen Tatsuno

Elektra, Australian Shepherd, Dave Grubel
Kyla, Border Collie, Nancy Tetrick

Fizz , Border Collie, Cheri Scannell

Takoda , Border Rabbit, Devorah Sperber
Logan, Australian Shepherd, Donna Highstreet

competitors

Ruby , Fluffy-Butted Unicorn, Derede Arthur
HotShot , Border Collie, Laura Pryse

Rush , Fluffy-Butted Unicorn, Tracy Duncan
Sky, Belgian Tervuren, Maureen Antal

Max, Border Collie, Karen Overstreet
DareDevil , Border Collie, Laura Pryse
Brew, Border Collie, Laura Jones

Bodhi , Border Collie, Onnie Killefer
I'Love, Belgian Tervuren, Rob Michalski

competitor
Leroy, Poodle (Miniature), Veronica Adrover

competitor
Theo , Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Ong

competitors

Spell, Border Collie, Jim Basic

Brooke , Border Collie, Janet Dunn

Cricket, Australian Shepherd, Leslie Pederson
Squirrel , Border Collie, Holly Bourne
Groovy , Border Collie, Tracy Comin

22": 10 competitors

22004

Brenna , Border Collie, Angela Sutton



22006
22007
22012
22017
22020
22023
22036
22037
22039

24": 2
24001
24011

Kai, Border Collie, Kerry Levin

River, Border Collie, Deanna Fairchild
Turbo , McNab, Diane Blackman

Bo, Border Collie, Carol Bowers

DJ, Border Collie, Mary Van Wormer

True, Golden Retriever, Kathy Quiroz

Jude , Border Collie, Deanna Fairchild

Shay , Border Collie, Sharon Kennedy

Hopi , Australian Shepherd, Lauralyn Johnson

competitors
Hank , Golden Retriever, Vee Balma
Shibumi , Border Collie, Lisa Andrews

Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

Group A

12": 1
P12005

14": 2
P14006
P14008

16": 3
P16020
P16023
P16026

20": 4
P20003
P20005
P20010
P20016

Group B

16": 5
P16003
P16007
P16010
P16021
P16028

20": 2
P20004
P20006

competitor
Dylan, Beagle, Tracy Duncan

competitors
Daiya, Australian Cattle Dog, Sophie Webb
Tenney , Australian Shepherd, KC Cooper

competitors

Kyper, Border Collie, Barb Triol
Squid, Australian Shepherd, Sue Rush
Boca, Australian Shepherd, Dave Grubel

competitors

Trillian, Australian Shepherd, Katrina Parkinson
Rocket , Australian Shepherd, Nancy Graczyk
Yogi Bear , Australian Shepherd, Barbara Hasey
Shadow, Belgian Tervuren, Bruce Antal

competitors

Jo-Z , Australian Shepherd, Kerry Levin
Banksy , Border Collie, Laura Hartwick
Quinn, Border Collie, Deanna Fairchild
Ruthie , Border Collie, Robert Greene
Coal, Border Collie, Wendy Krehbiel

competitors
Tiger, Border Collie, Gina Day
Elinor, All-American, Ingrid Peterson

Ring 1: Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

Group A

14": 1
14007

22": 8
22005

competitor
Joy, Shetland Sheepdog, Vici Whisner

competitors
Prima, Australian Shepherd, Erika Maurer

Friday (cont.)

22008 Joule, Border Collie, Kathleen Alles

22010 Pono, All-American, Allan Polley

22013 Who, Belgian Tervuren, Rob Michalski
22015 Xeo, Border Collie, Gwen Tatsuno

22026 Soleil, Golden Retriever, Michelle Pressel
22027 Elektra, Australian Shepherd, Dave Grubel
22043 Takoda, Border Rabbit, Devorah Sperber
24": 10 competitors

24002 Ruby, Fluffy-Butted Unicorn, Derede Arthur

24003 HotShot, Border Collie, Laura Pryse

24008 Rush, Fluffy-Butted Unicorn, Tracy Duncan

24009 You, Belgian Tervuren, Roberta Troxell

24010 Sky, Belgian Tervuren, Bruce Antal

24012 Max, Border Collie, Karen Overstreet

24013 DareDevil , Border Collie, Laura Pryse

24017 Brew, Border Collie, Laura Jones

24018 Bodhi, Border Collie, Onnie Killefer

24019 1I'Love, Belgian Tervuren, Rob Michalski
Group B

10": 1 competitor

10002 Terra, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Lai

14": 1 competitor

14003 Janie, Poodle (Miniature), Ceci Martinez

16": 1 competitor

16004 Theo, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Ong

20": 5 competitors

20002 Spell, Border Collie, Jim Basic

20006 Cricket, Australian Shepherd, Leslie Pederson

20011 Lula, Border Collie, Bob Daigle

20015 squirrel, Border Collie, Holly Bourne

20018 Yuli, Border Collie, Linda Greene

22": 10 competitors

22004 Brenna, Border Collie, Angela Sutton
22006 Kai,Border Collie, Kerry Levin

22007 River, Border Collie, Deanna Fairchild
22012 Turbo,McNab, Diane Blackman

22017 Bo, Border Collie, Carol Bowers

22020 DJ,Border Collie, Mary Van Wormer
22036 Jude, Border Collie, Deanna Fairchild
22037 Shay, Border Collie, Sharon Kennedy
22039 Hopi, Australian Shepherd, Lauralyn Johnson
22040 OQuigley, All-American, Kari Koulmentas
24": 3 competitors

24001 Hank, Golden Retriever, Vee Balma
24011 Shibumi, Border Collie, Lisa Andrews
24020 Jedi,Belgian Tervuren, Bev Serafica



Ring 1: Performance III Pairs

P12007

5

P16028
P12010

P16005
P12005

P16026
P14007

P20010
P16020

P20006
P16012

P20007
P08003

P20012
P14006

P20005
P14008

Clark, Pomeranian, Mardee Jang
Coal, Border Collie, Wendy Krehbiel
Scout, Min. American, Shelby Solid

Cadence, Australian Shepherd, Erika Maurer
Dylan, Beagle, Tracy Duncan

Boca, Australian Shepherd, Dave Grubel
Sydney, Australian Shepherd, Karen Overstreet

Yogi Bear , Australian Shepherd, Barbara Hasey
Kyper, Border Collie, Barb Triol

Elinor, All-American, Ingrid Peterson
Turbo , McNab, Diane Blackman

Brody, Border Collie, Carol Nash
Poppy , All-American, Lisa White

Grifter, Border Collie, Gwen Tatsuno
Daiya, Australian Cattle Dog, Sophie Webb

Rocket , Australian Shepherd, Nancy Graczyk
Tenney , Australian Shepherd, KC Cooper

Ring 1: Masters Pairs

14003
14004

20004
22010

16003
22005

20002
22017

20014
22032

22004
22037

22006
22007

22020
22038

22025

Janie, Poodle (Miniature), Ceci Martinez
Leroy, Poodle (Miniature), Veronica Adrover

Brooke , Border Collie, Janet Dunn
Pono, All-American, Allan Polley

Dabbabo, Mini American Shep, KC Cooper
Prima, Australian Shepherd, Erika Maurer

Spell, Border Collie, Jim Basic
Bo, Border Collie, Carol Bowers

Trillian, Australian Shepherd, Katrina Parkinson
Kyla, Border Collie, Nancy Tetrick

Brenna , Border Collie, Angela Sutton
Shay , Border Collie, Sharon Kennedy

Kai, Border Collie, Kerry Levin
River, Border Collie, Deanna Fairchild

DJ, Border Collie, Mary Van Wormer
Fizz , Border Collie, Cheri Scannell

Kaelyn , Border Collie, Jennifer Hunt

Friday (cont.)

22043

22027
22039

22036
22045

22044
22046

22013
24009

20006
24012

22023
24001

22015
24011

24002
24008

24010
24019

Takoda , Border Rabbit, Devorah Sperber

Elektra, Australian Shepherd, Dave Grubel
Hopi, Australian Shepherd, Lauralyn Johnson

Jude , Border Collie, Deanna Fairchild
Logan, Australian Shepherd, Donna Highstreet

Link, Border Collie, Sharon Murphy
Mick, Border Collie, Karey Krauter

Who, Belgian Tervuren, Rob Michalski
You, Belgian Tervuren, Roberta Troxell

Cricket, Australian Shepherd, Leslie Pederson
Max, Border Collie, Karen Overstreet

True, Golden Retriever, Kathy Quiroz
Hank , Golden Retriever, Vee Balma

Xeo, Border Collie, Gwen Tatsuno
Shibumi , Border Collie, Lisa Andrews

Ruby , Fluffy-Butted Unicorn, Derede Arthur
Rush , Fluffy-Butted Unicorn, Tracy Duncan

Sky, Belgian Tervuren, Maureen Antal
I'Love, Belgian Tervuren, Rob Michalski

Ring 2: Perf. Versatility Standard

Group B

16": 6
P16003
P16008
P16009
P16010
P16012
P16021

20": 4
P16022
P20004
P20006
P20007

Group A

12": 1
P12005

14": 2
P14007
P14008

16": 2
P16013

competitors

Jo-Z , Australian Shepherd, Kerry Levin
Dixie, Australian Shepherd, Marci Thomas
Nim, Border Collie, Linda Greene

Quinn, Border Collie, Deanna Fairchild
Turbo , McNab, Diane Blackman

Ruthie , Border Collie, Robert Greene

competitors

Quigley, All-American, Kari Koulmentas
Tiger, Border Collie, Gina Day
Elinor, All-American, Ingrid Peterson
Brody, Border Collie, Carol Nash

competitor

Dylan, Beagle, Tracy Duncan

competitors

Sydney, Australian Shepherd, Karen Overstreet
Tenney , Australian Shepherd, KC Cooper

competitors

Safari , Golden Retriever, Michelle Pressel



P16020

20": 3
P20003
P20010
P20016

Kyper, Border Collie, Barb Triol

competitors

Trillian, Australian Shepherd, Katrina Parkinson
Yogi Bear , Australian Shepherd, Barbara Hasey

Shadow, Belgian Tervuren, Bruce Antal

Ring 2: Team Standard

Group B

10": 1
10002

14": 2
14003
14004

competitor
Terra, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Lai

competitors
Janie, Poodle (Miniature), Ceci Martinez
Leroy, Poodle (Miniature), Veronica Adrover

competitor
Theo , Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Ong

competitors

Brooke , Border Collie, Janet Dunn
Lula, Border Collie, Bob Daigle
Squirrel , Border Collie, Holly Bourne
Yuli, Border Collie, Linda Greene

22": 10 competitors

22004
22006
22007
22017
22023
22030
22031
22036
22039
22046

Group A

22": 5
22010
22028
22032
22038
22045

24": 4
24004
24008
24010
24012

Brenna , Border Collie, Angela Sutton

Kai, Border Collie, Kerry Levin

River, Border Collie, Deanna Fairchild

Bo, Border Collie, Carol Bowers

True, Golden Retriever, Kathy Quiroz

Now, Border Collie, Karey Krauter

Wilson, Australian Shepherd, Jill Arenson
Jude , Border Collie, Deanna Fairchild
Hopi, Australian Shepherd, Lauralyn Johnson
Mick, Border Collie, Karey Krauter

competitors

Pono, All-American, Allan Polley

Kidd, Border Collie, Denice Sawatzky

Kyla, Border Collie, Nancy Tetrick

Fizz , Border Collie, Cheri Scannell

Logan, Australian Shepherd, Donna Highstreet

competitors

Arrow, Belgian Tervuren, Bruce Antal
Rush , Fluffy-Butted Unicorn, Tracy Duncan
Sky, Belgian Tervuren, Bruce Antal

Max, Border Collie, Karen Overstreet

Friday (cont.)

Ring 2: Perf. Versatility Gamblers
Group B

16": 6 competitors

P16003 Jo-2Z, Australian Shepherd, Kerry Levin
P16008 Dixie, Australian Shepherd, Marci Thomas
P16009 Nim, Border Collie, Linda Greene

P16010 Quinn, Border Collie, Deanna Fairchild
P16012 Turbo, McNab, Diane Blackman

P16021 Ruthie, Border Collie, Robert Greene

20": 4 competitors

P16022 Quigley, All-American, Kari Koulmentas
P20004 Tiger, Border Collie, Gina Day

P20006 Elinor, All-American, Ingrid Peterson
P20007 Brody, Border Collie, Carol Nash

Group A

12": 1 competitor
P12005 Dylan, Beagle, Tracy Duncan

16": 2 competitors
P16013 Safari, Golden Retriever, Michelle Pressel
P16020 Kyper, Border Collie, Barb Triol

14": 2 competitors
P14007 Sydney, Australian Shepherd, Karen Overstreet
P14008 Tenney, Australian Shepherd, KC Cooper

20": 3 competitors

P20003 Trillian, Australian Shepherd, Katrina Parkinson
P20010 Yogi Bear , Australian Shepherd, Barbara Hasey
P20016 Shadow, Belgian Tervuren, Bruce Antal

Ring 2: Team Gamblers
Group B

14": 2 competitors
14003 Janie, Poodle (Miniature), Ceci Martinez
14004 Leroy, Poodle (Miniature), Veronica Adrover

20": 4 competitors

20004 Brooke, Border Collie, Janet Dunn
20011 Lula, Border Collie, Bob Daigle

20015 squirrel, Border Collie, Holly Bourne
20018 Yuli, Border Collie, Linda Greene

10": 1 competitor
10002 Terra, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Lai

16": 1 competitor
16004 Theo, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Ong

22": 10 competitors
22004 Brenna, Border Collie, Angela Sutton



22006
22007
22017
22023
22030
22031
22036
22039
22046

Group A

24": 4
24004
24008
24010
24012

22": 5
22010
22028
22032
22038
22045

Kai, Border Collie, Kerry Levin

River, Border Collie, Deanna Fairchild

Bo, Border Collie, Carol Bowers

True, Golden Retriever, Kathy Quiroz

Now, Border Collie, Karey Krauter

Wilson, Australian Shepherd, Jill Arenson
Jude , Border Collie, Deanna Fairchild
Hopi, Australian Shepherd, Lauralyn Johnson
Mick, Border Collie, Karey Krauter

competitors

Arrow, Belgian Tervuren, Bruce Antal
Rush , Fluffy-Butted Unicorn, Tracy Duncan
Sky, Belgian Tervuren, Bruce Antal

Max, Border Collie, Karen Overstreet

competitors

Pono, All-American, Allan Polley

Kidd, Border Collie, Denice Sawatzky

Kyla, Border Collie, Nancy Tetrick

Fizz , Border Collie, Cheri Scannell

Logan, Australian Shepherd, Donna Highstreet

Ring 2: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

Group B

16": 5
P16003
P16007
P16010
P16021
P16028

20": 2
P20004
P20006

Group A

12": 1
P12005

14": 2
P14006
P14008

16": 3
P16020
P16023
P16026

20": 4
P20003

competitors

Jo-Z , Australian Shepherd, Kerry Levin
Banksy , Border Collie, Laura Hartwick
Quinn, Border Collie, Deanna Fairchild
Ruthie , Border Collie, Robert Greene
Coal, Border Collie, Wendy Krehbiel

competitors
Tiger, Border Collie, Gina Day
Elinor, All-American, Ingrid Peterson

competitor
Dylan, Beagle, Tracy Duncan

competitors
Daiya, Australian Cattle Dog, Sophie Webb
Tenney , Australian Shepherd, KC Cooper

competitors

Kyper, Border Collie, Barb Triol
Squid, Australian Shepherd, Sue Rush
Boca, Australian Shepherd, Dave Grubel

competitors
Trillian, Australian Shepherd, Katrina Parkinson

Friday (cont.)

-10-

P20005 Rocket , Australian Shepherd, Nancy Graczyk

P20010 Yogi Bear , Australian Shepherd, Barbara Hasey

P20016 Shadow, Belgian Tervuren, Bruce Antal

Ring 2: Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

Group B
10": 1 competitor
10002 Terra, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Lai
14": 1 competitor
14003 Janie, Poodle (Miniature), Ceci Martinez
16": 1 competitor
16004 Theo, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Ong
20": 5 competitors
20002 Spell, Border Collie, Jim Basic
20006 Cricket, Australian Shepherd, Leslie Pederson
20011 Lula, Border Collie, Bob Daigle
20015 squirrel, Border Collie, Holly Bourne
20018 Yuli, Border Collie, Linda Greene
22": 10 competitors
22004 Brenna, Border Collie, Angela Sutton
22006 Kai,Border Collie, Kerry Levin
22007 River, Border Collie, Deanna Fairchild
22012 Turbo,McNab, Diane Blackman
22017 Bo, Border Collie, Carol Bowers
22020 DJ,Border Collie, Mary Van Wormer
22036 Jude, Border Collie, Deanna Fairchild
22037 Shay, Border Collie, Sharon Kennedy
22039 Hopi, Australian Shepherd, Lauralyn Johnson
22040 OQuigley, All-American, Kari Koulmentas
24": 3 competitors
24001 Hank, Golden Retriever, Vee Balma
24011 Shibumi, Border Collie, Lisa Andrews
24020 Jedi,Belgian Tervuren, Bev Serafica
Group A
14": 1 competitor
14007 Joy, Shetland Sheepdog, Vici Whisner
22": 8 competitors
22005 Prima, Australian Shepherd, Erika Maurer
22008 Joule, Border Collie, Kathleen Alles
22010 Pono, All-American, Allan Polley
22013 Who, Belgian Tervuren, Rob Michalski
22015 Xeo, Border Collie, Gwen Tatsuno
22026 Soleil, Golden Retriever, Michelle Pressel
22027 Elektra, Australian Shepherd, Dave Grubel
22043 Takoda, Border Rabbit, Devorah Sperber
24": 10 competitors

24002 Ruby, Fluffy-Butted Unicorn, Derede Arthur



24003 HotShot, Border Collie, Laura Pryse
24008 Rush, Fluffy-Butted Unicorn, Tracy Duncan
24009 You, Belgian Tervuren, Roberta Troxell
24010 Sky, Belgian Tervuren, Bruce Antal

24012 Max, Border Collie, Karen Overstreet
24013 DareDevil , Border Collie, Laura Pryse
24017 Brew, Border Collie, Laura Jones

24018 Bodhi, Border Collie, Onnie Killefer
24019 1I'Love, Belgian Tervuren, Rob Michalski

Ring 2: Performance II Jumpers

8": 1 competitor
P08004 Junebug, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristin Herrera

14": 1 competitor
P14003 Logun, Shetland Sheepdog, Denise Berry

Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

14": 1 competitor
14006 Luna, All-American, Stephanie Spezia

20": 1 competitor
20009 Tucker, Field Spaniel, Cynthia McGuire

22": 6 competitors

22001 sage, Vizsla, Peggy Barker

22008 Joule, Border Collie, Kathleen Alles
22021 Chet, Border Collie, Nora Bieber

22025 Kaelyn, Border Collie, Jennifer Hunt
22026 Soleil, Golden Retriever, Michelle Pressel
22042 Zoobi, Golden Retriever, Iris Kabert

24": 1 competitor
24020 Jedi,Belgian Tervuren, Bev Serafica

Ring 2: Performance I Jumpers

20": 1 competitor
P20019 Rambler, Australian Shepherd, Denise Patterson

Ring 2: Starters Jumpers

10": 2 competitors
10001 Zoomerang , Papillon, Jolyn Montgomery
10004 Scooter, Miniature Dachshund, Sharon Murphy

14": 1 competitor
14007 Joy, Shetland Sheepdog, Vici Whisner

16": 1 competitor
16007 cCashew, All-American, Sophie Webb

22": 2 competitors
22029 Ruckus, Border Collie, Kristin Herrera

Friday (cont.)

22033 Raven, German Coolie, Diana Bistagne

24": 1 competitor
24004 Arrow, Belgian Tervuren, Bruce Antal

Ring 3: Performance I Gamblers

20": 1 competitor
P20019 Rambler, Australian Shepherd, Denise Patterson

Ring 3: Starters Gamblers

10": 1 competitor
10004 Scooter, Miniature Dachshund, Sharon Murphy

14": 1 competitor
14006 Luna, All-American, Stephanie Spezia

16": 1 competitor
16007 cCashew, All-American, Sophie Webb

Ring 3: Performance II Gamblers

8": 1 competitor
P08002 Rocky, Spicy Ghost Pepper, Roger Ly

12": 1 competitor
P12003 Dancer, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Ellen Knapp

20": 2 competitors

P20002 Will, Border Collie, Leslie Pederson
P20009 Rocky, Australian Shepherd, Daniel Philippidis

Ring 3: Advanced Gamblers

10": 1 competitor
10001 Zoomerang , Papillon, Jolyn Montgomery

14": 1 competitor
14007 Joy, Shetland Sheepdog, Vici Whisner

22": 3 competitors

22021 Chet, Border Collie, Nora Bieber
22029 Ruckus, Border Collie, Kristin Herrera
22030 Now, Border Collie, Karey Krauter

24": 1 competitor
24020 Jedi,Belgian Tervuren, Bev Serafica

Ring 3: Performance I Standard

16": 1 competitor
P16008 Dixie, Australian Shepherd, Marci Thomas

20": 1 competitor
P20019 Rambler, Australian Shepherd, Denise Patterson
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Ring 3: Starters Standard

10": 2 competitors
10001
10004

Zoomerang , Papillon, Jolyn Montgomery
Scooter, Miniature Dachshund, Sharon Murphy

14": 1 competitor
14007 Joy, Shetland Sheepdog, Vici Whisner

24": 1 competitor

24004 Arrow, Belgian Tervuren, Bruce Antal

Ring 3: Performance II Standard

12": 1 competitor
P12003 Dancer, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Ellen Knapp

14": 1 competitor
P14003 Logun, Shetland Sheepdog, Denise Berry

20": 1 competitor
P20009 Rocky, Australian Shepherd, Daniel Philippidis

Ring 3: Advanced Standard

10":
10006

1 competitor
Fergus , Papillon, Jolyn Montgomery

14": 1 competitor

14006 Luna, All-American, Stephanie Spezia

22": 7 competitors

22021 Chet, Border Collie, Nora Bieber

22025 Kaelyn, Border Collie, Jennifer Hunt
22026 Soleil, Golden Retriever, Michelle Pressel
22033 Raven, German Coolie, Diana Bistagne
22042 Zoobi, Golden Retriever, Iris Kabert
22001 sage, Vizsla, Peggy Barker

22030 Now, Border Collie, Karey Krauter

24": 1 competitor

24020 Jedi,Belgian Tervuren, Bev Serafica

Ring 3: Performance I Snooker

20":
P20019 Rambler, Australian Shepherd, Denise Patterson

1 competitor

Ring 3: Starters Snooker

10": 1 competitor
10004 Scooter, Miniature Dachshund, Sharon Murphy

14": 1 competitor

14006 Luna, All-American, Stephanie Spezia

Friday (cont.)
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20":
20009

1 competitor
Tucker , Field Spaniel, Cynthia McGuire

Ring 3: Performance II Snooker

8": 1 competitor
P08004 Junebug, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristin Herrera

Ring 3: Advanced Snooker

10": 1 competitor
10006 Fergus, Papillon, Jolyn Montgomery

22": 7 competitors

22001 sage, Vizsla, Peggy Barker

22021 Chet, Border Collie, Nora Bieber

22025 Kaelyn, Border Collie, Jennifer Hunt
22026 Soleil, Golden Retriever, Michelle Pressel
22029 Ruckus, Border Collie, Kristin Herrera
22033 Raven, German Coolie, Diana Bistagne
22042 Zoobi, Golden Retriever, Iris Kabert

24": 1 competitor
24004 Arrow, Belgian Tervuren, Bruce Antal

Ring 3: Performance I Pairs

P20019 Rambler, Australian Shepherd, Denise Patterson

5

Ring 3: Starters Pairs

10004
14006

Scooter, Miniature Dachshund, Sharon Murphy
Luna, All-American, Stephanie Spezia

Ring 3: Performance II Pairs

P20009 Rocky, Australian Shepherd, Daniel Philippidis
P20002 Will, Border Collie, Leslie Pederson

Ring 3: Advanced Pairs

22021
22042

Chet , Border Collie, Nora Bieber
Zoobi , Golden Retriever, Iris Kabert



Running Order List
Saturday, July 20,2019

Ring 1: Team Snooker P14008 Tenney, Australian Shepherd, KC Cooper
Group A 16": 2 competitors
P16013 Safari, Golden Retriever, Michelle Pressel

22": 5 competitors P16020 Kyper, Border Collie, Barb Triol

22010 Pono, All-American, Allan Polley

22028 Kidd, Border Collie, Denice Sawatzky

22032 Kyla, Border Collie, Nancy Tetrick

22038 Fizz,Border Collie, Cheri Scannell

22045 Logan, Australian Shepherd, Donna Highstreet

12": 1 competitor
P12005 Dylan, Beagle, Tracy Duncan

Group B
24": 4 competitors
24004 Arrow, Belgian Tervuren, Bruce Antal 20": 4 competitors
24008 Rush, Fluffy-Butted Unicorn, Tracy Duncan P16022 Quigley, All-American, Kari Koulmentas
24010 Sky, Belgian Tervuren, Bruce Antal P20004 Tiger, Border Collie, Gina Day
24012 Max, Border Collie, Karen Overstreet P20006 Elinor, All-American, Ingrid Peterson

P20007 Brody, Border Collie, Carol Nash
Group B 16": 6 competitors
P16003 Jo-2Z, Australian Shepherd, Kerry Levin
P16008 Dixie, Australian Shepherd, Marci Thomas
P16009 Nim, Border Collie, Linda Greene
P16010 Quinn, Border Collie, Deanna Fairchild
P16012 Turbo, McNab, Diane Blackman
P16021 Ruthie, Border Collie, Robert Greene

22": 10 competitors

22004 Brenna, Border Collie, Angela Sutton
22006 Kai,Border Collie, Kerry Levin

22007 River, Border Collie, Deanna Fairchild
22017 Bo, Border Collie, Carol Bowers

22023 True, Golden Retriever, Kathy Quiroz
22030 Now, Border Collie, Karey Krauter
22031 wWilson, Australian Shepherd, Jill Arenson Ring 1: Masters Snooker
22036 Jude, Border Collie, Deanna Fairchild Group A

22039 Hopi, Australian Shepherd, Lauralyn Johnson

22046 Mick, Border Collie, Karey Krauter 24": 7 competitors

24003 HotShot, Border Collie, Laura Pryse
16": 1 competitor 24002 Ruby, Fluffy-Butted Unicorn, Derede Arthur
16004  Theo, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Ong 24009 You, Belgian Tervuren, Roberta Troxell
24010 Sky, Belgian Tervuren, Maureen Antal
10": 1 competitor 24008 Rush, Fluffy-Butted Unicorn, Tracy Duncan
10002 Terra, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Lai 24012 Max, Border Collie, Karen Overstreet

24019 1I'Love, Belgian Tervuren, Rob Michalski
20": 4 competitors

20004 Brooke, Border Collie, Janet Dunn
20011 Lula, Border Collie, Bob Daigle

20015 squirrel, Border Collie, Holly Bourne
20018 Yuli, Border Collie, Linda Greene

22": 8 competitors

22032 Kyla, Border Collie, Nancy Tetrick

22009 Oliver, Australian Shepherd, Susan Laursen
22010 Pono, All-American, Allan Polley

22038 Fizz,Border Collie, Cheri Scannell

14": 2 competitors 22045 Logan, Australian Shepherd, Donna Highstreet
14003  Janie, Poodle (Miniature), Ceci Martinez 22027 Elektra, Australian Shepherd, Dave Grubel
14004 Leroy, Poodle (Miniature), Veronica Adrover 22013  Who, Belgian Tervuren, Rob Michalski

22015 Xeo, Border Collie, Gwen Tatsuno

Ring 1: Perf. Versatility Snooker

Group A 24": 1 competitor

24013 DareDevil , Border Collie, Laura Pryse

20": 3 competitors 22": 2
P20003 Trillian, Australian Shepherd, Katrina Parkinson
P20010 Yogi Bear , Australian Shepherd, Barbara Hasey
P20016 Shadow, Belgian Tervuren, Bruce Antal

competitors
22047 Cheetah, American Pit Bull Terrier, Rosalie Ball
22005 Prima, Australian Shepherd, Erika Maurer

20": 1 competitor

14": 2 competitors 20013 Vixen, Sharknado, Maralise Howze
P14007 Sydney, Australian Shepherd, Karen Overstreet
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Group B

20": 7
20002
20015
20012
20011
20005
20006
20010

22": 9
22004
22020
22037
22040
22031
22017
22039
22002
22036

14": 3
14010
14004
14003

16": 1
16004

24": 2
24001
24011

10": 1
10005

competitors
Bizzy, Mini American Shep, Nicole Wakida
Dabbabo, Mini American Shep, KC Cooper

competitor
Gryffin, Australian Shepherd, Susan Laursen

competitor
Bullet , Danish-Swedish Farmdog, Deborah Ogg

competitors

Spell, Border Collie, Jim Basic

Squirrel , Border Collie, Holly Bourne
Naju, Australian Shepherd, Nicole Watts
Lula, Border Collie, Bob Daigle

Flower , Border Collie, Lauren Cowger
Cricket, Australian Shepherd, Leslie Pederson
Kirk , Border Collie, Channan Fosty

competitors

Brenna , Border Collie, Angela Sutton

DJ, Border Collie, Mary Van Wormer

Shay , Border Collie, Sharon Kennedy
Quigley, All-American, Kari Koulmentas
Wilson, Australian Shepherd, Jill Arenson
Bo, Border Collie, Carol Bowers

Hopi, Australian Shepherd, Lauralyn Johnson
Beatrix, Border Collie, Liz Randall

Jude , Border Collie, Deanna Fairchild

competitors

Gus, Border Terrier, Julie Pryce

Leroy, Poodle (Miniature), Veronica Adrover
Janie, Poodle (Miniature), Ceci Martinez

competitor
Theo , Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Ong

competitors
Hank , Golden Retriever, Vee Balma
Shibumi , Border Collie, Lisa Andrews

competitor
Spumoni , Fuzzy Muppet, Kathy Tyson

Ring 1: Performance III Snooker

Group A

14": 4
P14007
P14002
P14006
P14008

16": 7
P16023

competitors

Sydney, Australian Shepherd, Karen Overstreet
Bonnie, Border Collie, Nancy Tetrick

Daiya, Australian Cattle Dog, Sophie Webb
Tenney , Australian Shepherd, KC Cooper

competitors
Squid, Australian Shepherd, Sue Rush
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Saturday (cont.)

P16026
P16015
P16004
P16019
P16005
P16014

20": 3
P20005
P20010
P20003

12": 2
P12011
P12001

8": 5
P08001
P08006
P08005
P08003
P08007

Group B

16": 5
P16028
P16010
P16001
P16006
P16012

20": 5
P20013
P20007
P20004
P20014
P20017

12": 1
P12002

14": 1
P14009

Boca, Australian Shepherd, Dave Grubel
Shelby, Australian Shepherd, Sharon Johnson
Jake, Australian Shepherd, Rebecca Shortle
Sunday , All-American, Juliette Noh
Cadence, Australian Shepherd, Erika Maurer
Zipper , Border Collie, Lupin Egan

competitors

Rocket , Australian Shepherd, Nancy Graczyk
Yogi Bear , Australian Shepherd, Barbara Hasey
Trillian, Australian Shepherd, Katrina Parkinson

competitors
Cobalt , Min. American, Nicole Wakida
Ruby , CKC Spaniel, Nicole Wakida

competitors

Skeeter, Papillon, Maryse Shank

Kate , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Nell Davis
Cooper , All-American, Juliette Noh
Poppy, All-American, Lisa White

Remi , Papillon, Maryse Shank

competitors

Coal, Border Collie, Wendy Krehbiel
Quinn, Border Collie, Deanna Fairchild
Gina, Labrador Retriever, Lisa Spector
Dervish, Australian Shepherd, Nicole Watts
Turbo , McNab, Diane Blackman

competitors

Reznor , Golden Retriever, Garth Gregson
Brody, Border Collie, Carol Nash
Tiger, Border Collie, Gina Day

Herbie , Border Collie, Janet Massolo
Eclipse, Border Rabbit, Karen Schwartz

competitor
Bear , Min. American, Katherine Littrell

competitor
Zeva , Border Collie, Taffi Owen

Ring 1: Veterans Snooker

Group A

16": 1
V16002

12": 1
V12001

8": 2
v08001

competitor
Chai, All-American, Kathy Van Der Maaten

competitor
Louie, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Ellen Knapp

competitors
Payton, All-American, Karen Hirano



V08002

4": 1
v04002

Clark, Pomeranian, Mardee Jang

competitor
Lil, Australian Terrier, Devorah Sperber

Ring 1: Masters Standard

Group A

24":

24002
24003
24008
24010
24012
24013
24015
24017
24018
24019

22":

22005
22009
22010
22013
22015
22016
22027
22032
22038
22043
22045
22047

Group B

24": 2
24001
24011

22":

22002
22004
22006
22007

10 competitors

Ruby , Fluffy-Butted Unicorn, Derede Arthur
HotShot , Border Collie, Laura Pryse

Rush , Fluffy-Butted Unicorn, Tracy Duncan
Sky, Belgian Tervuren, Maureen Antal

Max, Border Collie, Karen Overstreet
DareDevil , Border Collie, Laura Pryse
Casey, Border Collie, Kelly Chaffin

Brew, Border Collie, Laura Jones

Bodhi , Border Collie, Onnie Killefer
I'Love, Belgian Tervuren, Rob Michalski

12 competitors

Prima, Australian Shepherd, Erika Maurer
Oliver, Australian Shepherd, Susan Laursen
Pono, All-American, Allan Polley

Who, Belgian Tervuren, Rob Michalski

Xeo, Border Collie, Gwen Tatsuno
SuperSic, All-American, Dianne Morey
Elektra, Australian Shepherd, Dave Grubel
Kyla, Border Collie, Nancy Tetrick

Fizz , Border Collie, Cheri Scannell

Takoda , Border Rabbit, Devorah Sperber
Logan, Australian Shepherd, Donna Highstreet
Cheetah, American Pit Bull Terrier, Rosalie Ball

competitor
Vixen, Sharknado, Maralise Howze

competitors
Dabbabo, Mini American Shep, KC Cooper
Bizzy, Mini American Shep, Nicole Wakida

competitors
Bullet , Danish-Swedish Farmdog, Deborah Ogg
Kenzie , Mi-Ki, Lisa White

competitors
Hank , Golden Retriever, Vee Balma
Shibumi , Border Collie, Lisa Andrews

13 competitors

Beatrix, Border Collie, Liz Randall
Brenna , Border Collie, Angela Sutton
Kai, Border Collie, Kerry Levin
River, Border Collie, Deanna Fairchild

Saturday (cont.)
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10": 1
10005

Turbo , McNab, Diane Blackman

Bo, Border Collie, Carol Bowers

DJ, Border Collie, Mary Van Wormer

True, Golden Retriever, Kathy Quiroz

Jude , Border Collie, Deanna Fairchild

Shay , Border Collie, Sharon Kennedy

Hopi , Australian Shepherd, Lauralyn Johnson
Quigley, All-American, Kari Koulmentas
Mick , Border Collie, Karey Krauter

competitors

Spell, Border Collie, Jim Basic

Brooke , Border Collie, Janet Dunn

Cricket, Australian Shepherd, Leslie Pederson
Kirk , Border Collie, Channan Fosty

Lula, Border Collie, Bob Daigle

Naju, Australian Shepherd, Nicole Watts
Squirrel , Border Collie, Holly Bourne

competitor
Leroy, Poodle (Miniature), Veronica Adrover

competitor
Spumoni , Fuzzy Muppet, Kathy Tyson

Ring 1: Performance III Standard

Group A

20": 4
P20003
P20005
P20010
P20016

16": 9
P16004
P16005
P16011
P16014
P16015
P16019
P16020
P16023
P16029

14": 2
P14007
P14008

12": 3
P12001
P12008
P12010

8": 2
P08005
P08008

competitors

Trillian, Australian Shepherd, Katrina Parkinson
Rocket , Australian Shepherd, Nancy Graczyk
Yogi Bear , Australian Shepherd, Barbara Hasey
Shadow, Belgian Tervuren, Bruce Antal

competitors

Jake, Australian Shepherd, Rebecca Shortle
Cadence, Australian Shepherd, Erika Maurer
Inferno, Border Collie, Denice Sawatzky
Zipper , Border Collie, Lupin Egan

Shelby, Australian Shepherd, Sharon Johnson
Sunday , All-American, Juliette Noh

Kyper, Border Collie, Barb Triol

Squid, Australian Shepherd, Sue Rush
Ticket , Am. Staff, Rosalie Ball

competitors
Sydney, Australian Shepherd, Karen Overstreet
Tenney , Australian Shepherd, KC Cooper

competitors

Ruby , CKC Spaniel, Nicole Wakida
Tillie, All-American, Juliette Noh
Scout, Min. American, Shelby Solid

competitors
Cooper , All-American, Juliette Noh
Buster, Jack Russell Terrier, Roger Ly



Saturday (cont.)

Group B 6: The BFFs!
P20004 Tiger, Border Collie, Gina Day

20": 5 competitors P16022 Quigley, All-American, Kari Koulmentas

P20006 Elinor, All-American, Ingrid Peterson
P20007 Brody, Border Collie, Carol Nash
P20013 Reznor, Golden Retriever, Garth Gregson
P20014 Herbie, Border Collie, Janet Massolo P16009 Nim,Border Collie, Linda Greene
P20017 Eclipse,Border Rabbit, Karen Schwartz P16010 Quinn, Border Collie, Deanna Fairchild

7: The Dynamic Duo

16": 3 competitors

P16006 Dervish, Australian Shepherd, Nicole Watts 8: Woof n Wiggle
P16009 Nim.Border Collie. Linda Greene P14008 Tenney, Australian Shepherd, KC Cooper
P16021 Ruthie.Border Collic. Robert Greene P20003 Trillian, Australian Shepherd, Katrina Parkinson

12": 1 competitor

P12002 Bear, Min. American, Katherine Littrell 9: Yippee Ky Yo!
P16020 Kyper, Border Collie, Barb Triol

P20010 Yogi Bear , Australian Shepherd, Barbara Hasey
Ring 1: Veterans Standard

Group A

16": 1 competitor Ring 2: Team Jumpers
V16002 cChai, All-American, Kathy Van Der Maaten
Group A

12": 1 competitor . ]
V12001 Louie, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Ellen Knapp 24": 4 competitors
24004 Arrow, Belgian Tervuren, Bruce Antal

8": 2 competitors 24008 Rush, Fluffy-Butted Unicorn, Tracy Duncan

v08001 Payton, All-American, Karen Hirano 24010  sky, Belgian Ter}vuren, Bruce Antal
V08002 Clark, Pomeranian, Mardee Jang 24012 Max, Border Collie, Karen Overstreet
22": 5 competitors
Ring 1: Perf. Versatility Relay 22010 Pono, All-American, Allan Polley
22028 Kidd, Border Collie, Denice Sawatzky
1: Black, White and BAROOO! 22032 Kyla, Border Collie, Nancy Tetrick
P12005 Dylan, Beagle, Tracy Duncan 22038 Fizz,Border Collie, Cheri Scannell
P20007 Brody, Border Collie, Carol Nash 22045 Logan, Australian Shepherd, Donna Highstreet
2: Dixie's Safari Adventure Group B

P16008 Dixie, Australian Shepherd, Marci Thomas

P16013 Safari, Golden Retriever, Michelle Pressel 20": 4 competitors
20004 Brooke, Border Collie, Janet Dunn

20011 Lula, Border Collie, Bob Daigle
3: Elinor / Turbo 20015 squirrel, Border Collie, Holly Bourne

P16012 Turbo.McNab, Diane Blackman 20018 Yuli, Border Collie, Linda Greene

P20006 Elinor, All-American, Ingrid Peterson
14": 2 competitors

14003 Janie, Poodle (Miniature), Ceci Martinez
4: Jo-Z / Ruthie 14004 Leroy, Poodle (Miniature), Veronica Adrover

P16003 Jo-2Z, Australian Shepherd, Kerry Levin

P16021 Ruthie, Border Collie, Robert Greene 22": 10 competitors
22004 Brenna, Border Collie, Angela Sutton

22006 Kai,Border Collie, Kerry Levin

22007 River, Border Collie, Deanna Fairchild
22017 Bo, Border Collie, Carol Bowers

22023 True, Golden Retriever, Kathy Quiroz
22030 Now, Border Collie, Karey Krauter

5: Shadow / Sydney
P20016 Shadow, Belgian Tervuren, Bruce Antal
P14007 Sydney, Australian Shepherd, Karen Overstreet
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22031
22036
22039
22046

Wilson, Australian Shepherd, Jill Arenson
Jude , Border Collie, Deanna Fairchild
Hopi, Australian Shepherd, Lauralyn Johnson
Mick, Border Collie, Karey Krauter

competitor
Theo , Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Ong

competitor
Terra, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Lai

Ring 2: Perf. Versatility Jumpers

Group A

16": 2
P16013
P16020

12": 1
P12005

20": 3
P20003
P20010
P20016

14": 2
P14007
P14008

Group B

16": 6
P16003
P16008
P16009
P16010
P16012
P16021

20": 4
P16022
P20004
P20006
P20007

competitors
Safari , Golden Retriever, Michelle Pressel
Kyper , Border Collie, Barb Triol

competitor
Dylan, Beagle, Tracy Duncan

competitors

Trillian, Australian Shepherd, Katrina Parkinson
Yogi Bear , Australian Shepherd, Barbara Hasey
Shadow, Belgian Tervuren, Bruce Antal

competitors
Sydney, Australian Shepherd, Karen Overstreet
Tenney , Australian Shepherd, KC Cooper

competitors

Jo-Z , Australian Shepherd, Kerry Levin
Dixie, Australian Shepherd, Marci Thomas
Nim, Border Collie, Linda Greene

Quinn, Border Collie, Deanna Fairchild
Turbo , McNab, Diane Blackman

Ruthie , Border Collie, Robert Greene

competitors

Quigley, All-American, Kari Koulmentas
Tiger, Border Collie, Gina Day
Elinor, All-American, Ingrid Peterson
Brody, Border Collie, Carol Nash

Ring 2: Masters Jumpers

Group A

24":

24002
24003
24008
24009
24010

11 competitors

Ruby , Fluffy-Butted Unicorn, Derede Arthur
HotShot , Border Collie, Laura Pryse

Rush , Fluffy-Butted Unicorn, Tracy Duncan
You, Belgian Tervuren, Roberta Troxell
Sky, Belgian Tervuren, Maureen Antal

Saturday (cont.)
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24012
24013
24015
24017
24018
24019

22":

22005
22009
22010
22013
22015
22016
22027
22032
22035
22038
22043
22045
22047

Group B

24": 2
24001
24011

22":

22002
22004
22006
22007
22017
22020
22031
22036
22037
22039
22040

20": 8
20002
20006
20007
20010

Max, Border Collie, Karen Overstreet
DareDevil , Border Collie, Laura Pryse
Casey, Border Collie, Kelly Chaffin
Brew, Border Collie, Laura Jones

Bodhi , Border Collie, Onnie Killefer
I'Love, Belgian Tervuren, Rob Michalski

13 competitors

Prima, Australian Shepherd, Erika Maurer
Oliver, Australian Shepherd, Susan Laursen
Pono, All-American, Allan Polley

Who, Belgian Tervuren, Rob Michalski

Xeo, Border Collie, Gwen Tatsuno
SuperSic, All-American, Dianne Morey
Elektra, Australian Shepherd, Dave Grubel
Kyla, Border Collie, Nancy Tetrick

Flare, Border Collie, Juliette Noh

Fizz , Border Collie, Cheri Scannell

Takoda , Border Rabbit, Devorah Sperber
Logan, Australian Shepherd, Donna Highstreet
Cheetah, American Pit Bull Terrier, Rosalie Ball

competitor
Vixen, Sharknado, Maralise Howze

competitors
DabbabDo, Mini American Shep, KC Cooper
Bizzy, Mini American Shep, Nicole Wakida

competitors
Bullet , Danish-Swedish Farmdog, Deborah Ogg
Kenzie , Mi-Ki, Lisa White

competitors
Hank , Golden Retriever, Vee Balma
Shibumi , Border Collie, Lisa Andrews

11 competitors

Beatrix, Border Collie, Liz Randall
Brenna , Border Collie, Angela Sutton
Kai, Border Collie, Kerry Levin

River, Border Collie, Deanna Fairchild
Bo, Border Collie, Carol Bowers

DJ, Border Collie, Mary Van Wormer
Wilson, Australian Shepherd, Jill Arenson
Jude , Border Collie, Deanna Fairchild
Shay , Border Collie, Sharon Kennedy
Hopi, Australian Shepherd, Lauralyn Johnson
Quigley, All-American, Kari Koulmentas

competitors

Spell, Border Collie, Jim Basic

Cricket, Australian Shepherd, Leslie Pederson
Kayne, Australian Shepherd, Warene Waters
Kirk, Border Collie, Channan Fosty



10": 1
10005

Lula, Border Collie, Bob Daigle

Naju, Australian Shepherd, Nicole Watts
Squirrel , Border Collie, Holly Bourne
Keen , Border Collie, Tammy Langer

competitor
Theo , Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Ong

competitors
Leroy, Poodle (Miniature), Veronica Adrover
Gus , Border Terrier, Julie Pryce

competitor
Spumoni , Fuzzy Muppet, Kathy Tyson

Ring 2: Performance III Jumpers

Group A

20": 3
P20003
P20005
P20010

16":
P16004
P16005
P16014
P16015
P16017
P16019
P16020
P16023
P16026
P16029

14": 4
P14002
P14006
P14007
P14008

12": 3
P12005
P12008
P12010

8": 5
P08002
P08003
P08005
P08006
P08008

Group B

20": 6
P20002

competitors

Trillian, Australian Shepherd, Katrina Parkinson
Rocket , Australian Shepherd, Nancy Graczyk
Yogi Bear , Australian Shepherd, Barbara Hasey

10 competitors

Jake, Australian Shepherd, Rebecca Shortle
Cadence, Australian Shepherd, Erika Maurer
Zipper , Border Collie, Lupin Egan

Shelby, Australian Shepherd, Sharon Johnson
Spree, Australian Shepherd, Leslie Garrow
Sunday , All-American, Juliette Noh

Kyper, Border Collie, Barb Triol

Squid, Australian Shepherd, Sue Rush

Boca, Australian Shepherd, Dave Grubel
Ticket , Am. Staff, Rosalie Ball

competitors

Bonnie, Border Collie, Nancy Tetrick

Daiya, Australian Cattle Dog, Sophie Webb
Sydney, Australian Shepherd, Karen Overstreet
Tenney , Australian Shepherd, KC Cooper

competitors

Dylan, Beagle, Tracy Duncan
Tillie, All-American, Juliette Noh
Scout, Min. American, Shelby Solid

competitors

Rocky , Spicy Ghost Pepper, Roger Ly
Poppy , All-American, Lisa White
Cooper , All-American, Juliette Noh
Kate , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Nell Davis
Buster, Jack Russell Terrier, Roger Ly

competitors
Will, Border Collie, Leslie Pederson

Saturday (cont.)
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P20006
P20007
P20009
P20013
P20017

16": 5
P16006
P16008
P16010
P16012
P16028

14": 1
P14009

12": 3
P12002
P12009
P12012

Elinor, All-American, Ingrid Peterson
Brody, Border Collie, Carol Nash

Rocky, Australian Shepherd, Daniel Philippidis
Reznor , Golden Retriever, Garth Gregson
Eclipse, Border Rabbit, Karen Schwartz

competitors

Dervish, Australian Shepherd, Nicole Watts
Dixie, Australian Shepherd, Marci Thomas
Quinn, Border Collie, Deanna Fairchild
Turbo , McNab, Diane Blackman

Coal, Border Collie, Wendy Krehbiel

competitor
Zeva , Border Collie, Taffi Owen

competitors

Bear , Min. American, Katherine Littrell
Piper, Shetland Sheepdog, Rhonda Sancibrian
Reacher, Staff Bull T., Tammy Langer

Ring 2: Veterans Jumpers

Group A

16": 1
V16002

12": 1
V12001

8": 2
v08001
v08002

4": 1
v04001

competitor
Chai, All-American, Kathy Van Der Maaten

competitor
Louie, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Ellen Knapp

competitors
Payton, All-American, Karen Hirano
Clark, Pomeranian, Mardee Jang

competitor
Porsche, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Deborah Ogg

Ring 2: Masters Bar None

Group A

22": 1
22022

14": 1
14005

10": 1
14009

Group B

24": 2
24021
24023

22": 1
22018

competitor
Jemima , Australian Shepherd, Maralise Howze

competitor
Millie, All-American, Kathy Van Der Maaten

competitor
Dax, Beagle, Tracy Duncan

competitors
Darwin , All-American, Karen Schwartz
Tricki Woo ,Border Collie, Tammy Langer

competitor
Epic, Border Collie, Janet Dunn



Ring 2: Masters Gamblers

Group A

24": 9
24002
24003
24004
24008
24010
24012
24013
24018
24019

22":

22005
22009
22010
22013
22015
22016
22026
22027
22038
22042
22043
22045
22047

20": 3
20008
20013
20014

16": 2
16003
16006

14": 2
14001
14008

Group B

24": 2
24001
24011

22":

22004
22007
22014
22017
22020
22023
22031

competitors

Ruby , Fluffy-Butted Unicorn, Derede Arthur
HotShot , Border Collie, Laura Pryse
Arrow, Belgian Tervuren, Bruce Antal
Rush , Fluffy-Butted Unicorn, Tracy Duncan
Sky, Belgian Tervuren, Maureen Antal

Max, Border Collie, Karen Overstreet
DareDevil , Border Collie, Laura Pryse
Bodhi , Border Collie, Onnie Killefer
I'Love, Belgian Tervuren, Rob Michalski

13 competitors

Prima, Australian Shepherd, Erika Maurer
Oliver, Australian Shepherd, Susan Laursen
Pono, All-American, Allan Polley

Who, Belgian Tervuren, Rob Michalski

Xeo, Border Collie, Gwen Tatsuno
SuperSic, All-American, Dianne Morey
Soleil , Golden Retriever, Michelle Pressel
Elektra, Australian Shepherd, Dave Grubel
Fizz , Border Collie, Cheri Scannell

Zoobi , Golden Retriever, Iris Kabert

Takoda , Border Rabbit, Devorah Sperber
Logan, Australian Shepherd, Donna Highstreet
Cheetah, American Pit Bull Terrier, Rosalie Ball

competitors

Gryffin, Australian Shepherd, Susan Laursen
Vixen, Sharknado, Maralise Howze

Trillian, Australian Shepherd, Katrina Parkinson

competitors
DabbabDo, Mini American Shep, KC Cooper
Bizzy, Mini American Shep, Nicole Wakida

competitors
Bullet , Danish-Swedish Farmdog, Deborah Ogg
Kenzie , Mi-Ki, Lisa White

competitors
Hank , Golden Retriever, Vee Balma
Shibumi , Border Collie, Lisa Andrews

11 competitors

Brenna, Border Collie, Angela Sutton
River, Border Collie, Deanna Fairchild
Phineas, All-American, Liz Randall

Bo, Border Collie, Carol Bowers

DJ, Border Collie, Mary Van Wormer
True, Golden Retriever, Kathy Quiroz
Wilson, Australian Shepherd, Jill Arenson

Saturday (cont.)
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10": 3
10002
10005
10006

Jude , Border Collie, Deanna Fairchild

Shay , Border Collie, Sharon Kennedy

Hopi, Australian Shepherd, Lauralyn Johnson
Mick , Border Collie, Karey Krauter

competitors

Spell, Border Collie, Jim Basic

Brooke , Border Collie, Janet Dunn

Cricket, Australian Shepherd, Leslie Pederson
Kayne, Australian Shepherd, Warene Waters
Kirk, Border Collie, Channan Fosty

Lula, Border Collie, Bob Daigle

Naju, Australian Shepherd, Nicole Watts

Keen , Border Collie, Tammy Langer

competitor
Theo , Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Ong

competitors
Leroy, Poodle (Miniature), Veronica Adrover
Gus , Border Terrier, Julie Pryce

competitors

Terra, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Lai
Spumoni , Fuzzy Muppet, Kathy Tyson
Fergus , Papillon, Jolyn Montgomery

Ring 2: Performance III Gamblers

Group A

20": 4
P20005
P20010
P20016
P20018

16": 8
P16004
P16005
P16011
P16014
P16019
P16020
P16023
P16026

14": 3
P14006
P14007
P14008

12": 3
P12005
P12010
P12011

8": 7
P08001

competitors

Rocket , Australian Shepherd, Nancy Graczyk
Yogi Bear , Australian Shepherd, Barbara Hasey
Shadow, Belgian Tervuren, Bruce Antal

Riley, Border Collie, Bailee Patten

competitors

Jake, Australian Shepherd, Rebecca Shortle
Cadence, Australian Shepherd, Erika Maurer
Inferno, Border Collie, Denice Sawatzky
Zipper , Border Collie, Lupin Egan

Sunday , All-American, Juliette Noh

Kyper, Border Collie, Barb Triol

Squid, Australian Shepherd, Sue Rush
Boca, Australian Shepherd, Dave Grubel

competitors

Daiya, Australian Cattle Dog, Sophie Webb
Sydney, Australian Shepherd, Karen Overstreet
Tenney , Australian Shepherd, KC Cooper

competitors

Dylan, Beagle, Tracy Duncan

Scout, Min. American, Shelby Solid
Cobalt , Min. American, Nicole Wakida

competitors
Skeeter, Papillon, Maryse Shank



P08003 Poppy, All-American, Lisa White

P08004 Junebug, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristin Herrera

P08005 Cooper, All-American, Juliette Noh
P08006 Kate, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Nell Davis
P08007 Remi, Papillon, Maryse Shank

P08008 Buster,Jack Russell Terrier, Roger Ly

Group B

20": 4 competitors
P20006 Elinor, All-American, Ingrid Peterson

P20013 Reznor, Golden Retriever, Garth Gregson

P20014 Herbie, Border Collie, Janet Massolo

P20017 Eclipse, Border Rabbit, Karen Schwartz

16": 5 competitors

P16006 Dervish, Australian Shepherd, Nicole Watts
P16008 Dixie, Australian Shepherd, Marci Thomas

P16012 Turbo, McNab, Diane Blackman
P16021 Ruthie, Border Collie, Robert Greene
P16028 Coal, Border Collie, Wendy Krehbiel

14": 2 competitors
P14004 Toby, Australian Shepherd, May Gee
P14009 Zeva,Border Collie, Taffi Owen

12": 2 competitors
P12002 Bear, Min. American, Katherine Littrell
P12012 Reacher, Staff Bull T., Tammy Langer

Ring 2: Veterans Gamblers
Group A

16": 2 competitors
V16001 Grifter, Border Collie, Gwen Tatsuno

V16002 cChai, All-American, Kathy Van Der Maaten

8": 2 competitors
v08001 Payton, All-American, Karen Hirano
v08002 cClark,Pomeranian, Mardee Jang

4": 1 competitor
V04002 Lil, Australian Terrier, Devorah Sperber

Ring 2: Team Relay

1: Arrow / Kidd / Now

22028 Kidd, Border Collie, Denice Sawatzky
22030 Now, Border Collie, Karey Krauter
24004 Arrow, Belgian Tervuren, Bruce Antal

2: Fast and Furry Us

22004 Brenna, Border Collie, Angela Sutton
22038 Fizz,Border Collie, Cheri Scannell
22010 Pono, All-American, Allan Polley

Saturday (cont.)

3: Gentlemen Prefer Blondes
22045 Logan, Australian Shepherd, Donna Highstreet
22031 Wilson, Australian Shepherd, Jill Arenson
22023 True, Golden Retriever, Kathy Quiroz

4: Janie / Leroy / Theo

14003 Janie, Poodle (Miniature), Ceci Martinez
14004 Leroy, Poodle (Miniature), Veronica Adrover
16004 Theo, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Ong

5: Kai / River / Yuli

22006 Kai,Border Collie, Kerry Levin

22007 River, Border Collie, Deanna Fairchild
20018 Yuli, Border Collie, Linda Greene

6: Kyla / Rush / Sky

22032 Kyla, Border Collie, Nancy Tetrick

24008 Rush, Fluffy-Butted Unicorn, Tracy Duncan
24010 Sky, Belgian Tervuren, Bruce Antal

7: Loose Monkeys

10002 Terra, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Lai
22017 Bo, Border Collie, Carol Bowers

22046 Mick, Border Collie, Karey Krauter

8: Up a Creek with a Single Paddle
20004 Brooke, Border Collie, Janet Dunn
20015 squirrel, Border Collie, Holly Bourne
20011 Lula, Border Collie, Bob Daigle

Ring 3: Steeplechase
Group A
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24": 10 competitors

24002 Ruby, Fluffy-Butted Unicorn, Derede Arthur
24004 Arrow, Belgian Tervuren, Bruce Antal
24008 Rush, Fluffy-Butted Unicorn, Tracy Duncan
24009 You, Belgian Tervuren, Roberta Troxell
24010 Sky, Belgian Tervuren, Bruce Antal

24012 Max, Border Collie, Karen Overstreet
24015 casey, Border Collie, Kelly Chaffin

24017 Brew, Border Collie, Laura Jones

24018 Bodhi, Border Collie, Onnie Killefer
24019 1I'Love, Belgian Tervuren, Rob Michalski

22": 14 competitors

22005 Prima, Australian Shepherd, Erika Maurer
22008 Joule, Border Collie, Kathleen Alles

22009 Oliver, Australian Shepherd, Susan Laursen
22010 Pono, All-American, Allan Polley

22013 Who, Belgian Tervuren, Rob Michalski
22015 Xeo, Border Collie, Gwen Tatsuno

22016 SuperSic, All-American, Dianne Morey
22026 Soleil, Golden Retriever, Michelle Pressel
22027 Elektra, Australian Shepherd, Dave Grubel
22029 Ruckus , Border Collie, Kristin Herrera



22038
22043
22045
22047

14": 2
14001
14007

Group B

24": 4
24005
24011
24020
24022

Fizz , Border Collie, Cheri Scannell

Takoda , Border Rabbit, Devorah Sperber
Logan, Australian Shepherd, Donna Highstreet
Cheetah, American Pit Bull Terrier, Rosalie Ball

competitor
Gryffin, Australian Shepherd, Susan Laursen

competitor
Cashew, All-American, Sophie Webb

competitors
Bullet , Danish-Swedish Farmdog, Deborah Ogg
Joy, Shetland Sheepdog, Vici Whisner

competitors

Wink, Belgian Tervuren, Stacy Campbell
Shibumi , Border Collie, Lisa Andrews
Jedi , Belgian Tervuren, Bev Serafica
Goose, Border Collie, Tammy Langer

22": 12 competitors

22002
22004
22007
22012
22014
22017
22030
22033
22034
22036
22039
22046

20": 7
20002
20006
20007
20011
20015
20018
20019

16": 1
16004

14": 3
14004
14010
14011

10": 3
10001
10002

Beatrix, Border Collie, Liz Randall
Brenna, Border Collie, Angela Sutton
River, Border Collie, Deanna Fairchild
Turbo , McNab, Diane Blackman
Phineas, All-American, Liz Randall
Bo, Border Collie, Carol Bowers

Now, Border Collie, Karey Krauter
Raven, German Coolie, Diana Bistagne
Trio, Border Collie, Kathy Lofthouse
Jude , Border Collie, Deanna Fairchild
Hopi , Australian Shepherd, Lauralyn Johnson
Mick , Border Collie, Karey Krauter

competitors

Spell, Border Collie, Jim Basic

Cricket, Australian Shepherd, Leslie Pederson
Kayne, Australian Shepherd, Warene Waters
Lula, Border Collie, Bob Daigle

Squirrel , Border Collie, Holly Bourne
Yuli, Border Collie, Linda Greene

Keen , Border Collie, Tammy Langer

competitor
Theo , Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Ong

competitors

Leroy, Poodle (Miniature), Veronica Adrover
Gus , Border Terrier, Julie Pryce

Pixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Bev Serafica

competitors
Zoomerang , Papillon, Jolyn Montgomery
Terra, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Lai
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Saturday (cont.)

10005

Spumoni , Fuzzy Muppet, Kathy Tyson

Ring 3: Perf. Speed Jumping

Group A

20": 5
P20003
P20010
P20012
P20016
P20018

16": 8
P16004
P16005
P16011
P16017
P16020
P16023
P16026
P16029

14": 2
P14006
P14007

12": 3
P12005
P12007
P12010

8": 1
P08004

Group B

20": 4
P20004
P20006
P20014
P20017

16": 5
P16009
P16010
P16021
P16025
P16028

14": 3
P14004
P14005
P14009

12": 3
P12002

competitors

Trillian, Australian Shepherd, Katrina Parkinson
Yogi Bear , Australian Shepherd, Barbara Hasey
Grifter, Border Collie, Gwen Tatsuno

Shadow, Belgian Tervuren, Bruce Antal

Riley, Border Collie, Bailee Patten

competitors

Jake, Australian Shepherd, Rebecca Shortle
Cadence, Australian Shepherd, Erika Maurer
Inferno, Border Collie, Denice Sawatzky
Spree, Australian Shepherd, Leslie Garrow
Kyper, Border Collie, Barb Triol

Squid, Australian Shepherd, Sue Rush
Boca, Australian Shepherd, Dave Grubel
Ticket , Am. Staff, Rosalie Ball

competitors
Daiya, Australian Cattle Dog, Sophie Webb
Sydney, Australian Shepherd, Karen Overstreet

competitors

Dylan, Beagle, Tracy Duncan
Clark, Pomeranian, Mardee Jang
Scout, Min. American, Shelby Solid

competitor
Junebug, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristin Herrera

competitors

Tiger, Border Collie, Gina Day
Elinor, All-American, Ingrid Peterson
Herbie , Border Collie, Janet Massolo
Eclipse, Border Rabbit, Karen Schwartz

competitors

Nim, Border Collie, Linda Greene
Quinn, Border Collie, Deanna Fairchild
Ruthie , Border Collie, Robert Greene
Link, Border Collie, Sharon Murphy
Coal, Border Collie, Wendy Krehbiel

competitors

Toby , Australian Shepherd, May Gee
Sedona , Staff Bull T., Erika Gottl
Zeva , Border Collie, Taffi Owen

competitors
Bear , Min. American, Katherine Littrell



P12006 Hazel, Shetland Sheepdog, Peggy Cheung

P12012

Reacher, Staff Bull T., Tammy Langer

Ring 3: Starters Jumpers

24": 1
24004

22": 6
22019
22028
22029
22033
22034
22041

20": 1
20017

16": 1
16007

14": 1
14007

10": 2
10001
10004

competitor
Arrow, Belgian Tervuren, Bruce Antal

competitors

Neva, All-American, Lupin Egan

Kidd, Border Collie, Denice Sawatzky
Ruckus , Border Collie, Kristin Herrera
Raven, German Coolie, Diana Bistagne
Trio, Border Collie, Kathy Lofthouse
Callie, Labrador Retriever, Karen Chew

competitor
Marley , Australian Shepherd, Jackie Young

competitor
Cashew, All-American, Sophie Webb

competitor
Joy, Shetland Sheepdog, Vici Whisner

competitors
Zoomerang , Papillon, Jolyn Montgomery
Scooter, Miniature Dachshund, Sharon Murphy

Ring 3: Performance I Jumpers

20": 1
P20019

16": 1
P16018

14": 1
P14005

competitor

Rambler, Australian Shepherd, Denise Patterson
competitor

Waya , Border Collie, Lauren Cowger
competitor

Sedona , Staff Bull T., Erika Gottl

Ring 3: Advanced Jumpers

24": 3
24005
24020
24022

22": 6
22008
22021
22025
22026
22042
22030

competitors

Wink, Belgian Tervuren, Stacy Campbell
Jedi , Belgian Tervuren, Bev Serafica
Goose, Border Collie, Tammy Langer

competitors

Joule, Border Collie, Kathleen Alles

Chet , Border Collie, Nora Bieber

Kaelyn , Border Collie, Jennifer Hunt
Soleil , Golden Retriever, Michelle Pressel
Zoobi , Golden Retriever, Iris Kabert

Now, Border Collie, Karey Krauter

competitors
Flower , Border Collie, Lauren Cowger

Saturday (cont.)

20008
20009

Gryffin, Australian Shepherd, Susan Laursen
Tucker , Field Spaniel, Cynthia McGuire

Ring 3: Performance II Jumpers

20":

2

P20001
P20018

16":

1

P16024

14":

1

P14001

12":

3

P12004
P12006
P12003

8":

1

competitors
Trent, Golden Retriever, Terri Gregson
Riley, Border Collie, Bailee Patten

competitor
Kelsa, English Shepherd, Kathy Lofthouse

competitor
Twiggy , Border Collie, Kathy Lofthouse

competitors

Kelly, Miniature Schnauzer, Judy Rowley
Hazel, Shetland Sheepdog, Peggy Cheung
Dancer , Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Ellen Knapp

competitor

P08004 Junebug, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristin Herrera

Ring 3: Starters Snooker

22":

2

22019
22041

10":

1

10004

competitors
Neva, All-American, Lupin Egan
Callie, Labrador Retriever, Karen Chew

competitor
Scooter , Miniature Dachshund, Sharon Murphy

Ring 3: Performance I Snooker

20":

1

P20019

16":

2

P16018

P1602

14":

4

1

competitor
Rambler, Australian Shepherd, Denise Patterson

competitors
Waya , Border Collie, Lauren Cowger

Kelsa, English Shepherd, Kathy Lofthouse

competitor

P14005 Sedona, Staff Bull T., Erika Gottl

Ring 3: Advanced Snooker

24":

24004
24005
24015

22":

22021
22025
22026
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3

7

competitors

Arrow, Belgian Tervuren, Bruce Antal
Wink, Belgian Tervuren, Stacy Campbell
Casey, Border Collie, Kelly Chaffin

competitors

Chet , Border Collie, Nora Bieber

Kaelyn , Border Collie, Jennifer Hunt
Soleil , Golden Retriever, Michelle Pressel



22029
22033
22035
22042

20": 1
20007

Ruckus , Border Collie, Kristin Herrera
Raven, German Coolie, Diana Bistagne
Flare, Border Collie, Juliette Noh
Zoobi , Golden Retriever, Iris Kabert

competitor
Kayne, Australian Shepherd, Warene Waters

Ring 3: Performance II Snooker

20": 2
P20001
P20002

16": 1
P16017

12": 3
P12009
P12003
P12006

8": 1
P08004

competitors
Trent, Golden Retriever, Terri Gregson
Will, Border Collie, Leslie Pederson

competitor
Spree, Australian Shepherd, Leslie Garrow

competitors

Piper, Shetland Sheepdog, Rhonda Sancibrian
Dancer , Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Ellen Knapp
Hazel, Shetland Sheepdog, Peggy Cheung

competitor
Junebug, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristin Herrera

Ring 3: Starters Gamblers

24": 1
24022

22": 2
22019
22041

competitor
Goose, Border Collie, Tammy Langer

competitors
Neva, All-American, Lupin Egan
Callie, Labrador Retriever, Karen Chew

competitors
Minx , Australian Shepherd, Maralise Howze
Marley , Australian Shepherd, Jackie Young

competitor
Cashew, All-American, Sophie Webb

competitor
Scooter, Miniature Dachshund, Sharon Murphy

Ring 3: Performance I Gamblers

20": 1
P20019

16": 1
P16018

14": 1
P14005

competitor

Rambler, Australian Shepherd, Denise Patterson
competitor

Waya , Border Collie, Lauren Cowger
competitor

Sedona , Staff Bull T., Erika Gottl

Saturday

-23-

(cont.)

Ring 3: Advanced Gamblers

24": 2
24005
24020

22": 5
22008
22021
22029
22035
22030

10": 1
10001

competitors
Wink, Belgian Tervuren, Stacy Campbell
Jedi , Belgian Tervuren, Bev Serafica

competitors

Joule, Border Collie, Kathleen Alles
Chet , Border Collie, Nora Bieber
Ruckus , Border Collie, Kristin Herrera
Flare, Border Collie, Juliette Noh
Now, Border Collie, Karey Krauter

competitors
Flower , Border Collie, Lauren Cowger
Tucker , Field Spaniel, Cynthia McGuire

competitor
Joy, Shetland Sheepdog, Vici Whisner

competitor
Zoomerang , Papillon, Jolyn Montgomery

Ring 3: Performance II Gamblers

20": 3
P20001
P20008
P20009

12": 4
P12004
P12009
P12003
P12006

8": 1
P08002

competitors

Trent, Golden Retriever, Terri Gregson
Trio, Border Collie, Kathy Lofthouse

Rocky, Australian Shepherd, Daniel Philippidis

competitors

Kelly, Miniature Schnauzer, Judy Rowley
Piper, Shetland Sheepdog, Rhonda Sancibrian
Dancer , Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Ellen Knapp
Hazel, Shetland Sheepdog, Peggy Cheung

competitor
Rocky , Spicy Ghost Pepper, Roger Ly

Ring 3: Starters Standard

24": 2
24004
24022

22": 3
22019
22034
22041

20": 3
20003
20017
20019

14": 1
14007

competitors
Arrow, Belgian Tervuren, Bruce Antal
Goose, Border Collie, Tammy Langer

competitors

Neva, All-American, Lupin Egan

Trio, Border Collie, Kathy Lofthouse
Callie, Labrador Retriever, Karen Chew

competitors

Minx , Australian Shepherd, Maralise Howze
Marley , Australian Shepherd, Jackie Young
Keen , Border Collie, Tammy Langer

competitor
Joy, Shetland Sheepdog, Vici Whisner



10": 2
10001
10004

Saturday (cont.)

competitors
Zoomerang , Papillon, Jolyn Montgomery
Scooter, Miniature Dachshund, Sharon Murphy

P12003
P12006

Ring 3: Performance I Standard

20": 2
P20001
P20019

16": 1
P16018

14": 1
P14005

competitors

Trent, Golden Retriever, Terri Gregson
Rambler, Australian Shepherd, Denise Patterson
competitor

Waya , Border Collie, Lauren Cowger
competitor

Sedona , Staff Bull T., Erika Gottl

Ring 3: Advanced Standard

24": 2
24005
24020

22": 7
22008
22021
22025
22026
22033
22042
22030

20": 5
20001
20005
20007
20008
20009

14": 1
14010

10": 1
10006

competitors
Wink, Belgian Tervuren, Stacy Campbell
Jedi , Belgian Tervuren, Bev Serafica

competitors

Joule, Border Collie, Kathleen Alles

Chet , Border Collie, Nora Bieber

Kaelyn , Border Collie, Jennifer Hunt
Soleil , Golden Retriever, Michelle Pressel
Raven, German Coolie, Diana Bistagne
Zoobi , Golden Retriever, Iris Kabert

Now, Border Collie, Karey Krauter

competitors

Taiheiyo, Border Collie, Nancy Damarodas
Flower , Border Collie, Lauren Cowger
Kayne, Australian Shepherd, Warene Waters
Gryffin, Australian Shepherd, Susan Laursen
Tucker , Field Spaniel, Cynthia McGuire

competitor
Gus, Border Terrier, Julie Pryce

competitor
Fergus , Papillon, Jolyn Montgomery

Ring 3: Performance II Standard

20": 2
P20009
P20018

16": 1
P16017

12": 4
P12004
P12012

competitors
Rocky, Australian Shepherd, Daniel Philippidis
Riley, Border Collie, Bailee Patten

competitor
Spree, Australian Shepherd, Leslie Garrow

competitors

Kelly, Miniature Schnauzer, Judy Rowley
Reacher, Staff Bull T., Tammy Langer

-24-

Dancer , Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Ellen Knapp
Hazel, Shetland Sheepdog, Peggy Cheung



Running Order List

Ring 1: Performance II Pairs

P12006 Hazel, Shetland Sheepdog, Peggy Cheung

5

Ring 1: Advanced Pairs

20008 Gryffin, Australian Shepherd, Susan Laursen
22042 Zoobi, Golden Retriever, Iris Kabert

22021 Chet, Border Collie, Nora Bieber

22030 Now, Border Collie, Karey Krauter

Ring 1: Performance I Pairs

P20019 Rambler, Australian Shepherd, Denise Patterson

5

Ring 1: Starters Pairs

10004 Scooter, Miniature Dachshund, Sharon Murphy

5

Ring 1: Grand Prix Qualifier

Group A
14": 2 competitors
14001 Bullet,Danish-Swedish Farmdog, Deborah Ogg
14007 Joy, Shetland Sheepdog, Vici Whisner
20": 1 competitor
20008 Gryffin, Australian Shepherd, Susan Laursen
22": 11 competitors
22005 Prima, Australian Shepherd, Erika Maurer
22008 Joule, Border Collie, Kathleen Alles
22009 Oliver, Australian Shepherd, Susan Laursen
22010 Pono, All-American, Allan Polley
22013 Who, Belgian Tervuren, Rob Michalski
22015 Xeo, Border Collie, Gwen Tatsuno
22026 Soleil, Golden Retriever, Michelle Pressel
22027 Elektra, Australian Shepherd, Dave Grubel
22038 Fizz,Border Collie, Cheri Scannell
22043 Takoda, Border Rabbit, Devorah Sperber
22045 Logan, Australian Shepherd, Donna Highstreet
24": 9 competitors
24002 Ruby, Fluffy-Butted Unicorn, Derede Arthur
24003 HotShot, Border Collie, Laura Pryse
24006 Dodger, Belgian Sheepdog, Carole Murphy

Sunday, July 21,2019

24008
24010
24012
24013
24015
24019

Group B

—25-

10": 3
10002
10003
10005

14": 1
14003

16": 3
16001
16005
16008

20": 7
20001
20002
20006
20010
20011
20015
20018

22":

22002
22003
22004
22006
22007
22011
22012
22014
22017
22020
22030
22031
22036
22039
22040
22046

24": 4
24005
24011
24014
24016

Rush , Fluffy-Butted Unicorn, Tracy Duncan
Sky, Belgian Tervuren, Bruce Antal

Max, Border Collie, Karen Overstreet
DareDevil , Border Collie, Laura Pryse
Casey, Border Collie, Kelly Chaffin
I'Love, Belgian Tervuren, Rob Michalski

competitors

Terra, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Lai
Oski , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Bianca Yip
Spumoni , Fuzzy Muppet, Kathy Tyson

competitor
Janie, Poodle (Miniature), Ceci Martinez

competitors

Indi, Pumi, Christine Brew
Brittan, Mudi, Jeanine Cowger
Gnome, Border Staffy, Leslie Sullivan

competitors

Taiheiyo, Border Collie, Nancy Damarodas
Spell, Border Collie, Jim Basic

Cricket, Australian Shepherd, Leslie Pederson
Kirk , Border Collie, Channan Fosty

Lula, Border Collie, Bob Daigle

Squirrel , Border Collie, Holly Bourne
Yuli, Border Collie, Linda Greene

16 competitors

Beatrix, Border Collie, Liz Randall
Pie, Border Collie, Nancy Gyes

Brenna , Border Collie, Angela Sutton
Kai, Border Collie, Kerry Levin

River, Border Collie, Deanna Fairchild
Sparky, All-American, Cindy Wilde
Turbo , McNab, Diane Blackman
Phineas, All-American, Liz Randall

Bo, Border Collie, Carol Bowers

DJ, Border Collie, Mary Van Wormer

Now, Border Collie, Karey Krauter
Wilson, Australian Shepherd, Jill Arenson
Jude , Border Collie, Deanna Fairchild
Hopi, Australian Shepherd, Lauralyn Johnson
Quigley, All-American, Kari Koulmentas
Mick, Border Collie, Karey Krauter

competitors

Wink, Belgian Tervuren, Stacy Campbell
Shibumi , Border Collie, Lisa Andrews
Code , Border Collie, Taner Dogan

Coal , Border Collie, Laurie Salter



Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers

Group A

4": 1
v04002

8": 2
v08001
v08002

16": 2
V16001
V16002

competitor
Lil, Australian Terrier, Devorah Sperber

competitors
Payton, All-American, Karen Hirano
Clark, Pomeranian, Mardee Jang

competitors
Grifter, Border Collie, Gwen Tatsuno
Chai, All-American, Kathy Van Der Maaten

Ring 1: Performance III Gamblers

Group A

8": 5
P08001
P08004
P08005
P08007
P08008

12": 3
P12005
P12010
P12011

14": 2
P14007
P14008

16": 6
P16004
P16005
P16019
P16020
P16023
P16026

20": 3
P20005
P20016
P20018

Group B

12": 1
P12002

14": 1
P14009

16": 7
P16003

competitors

Skeeter, Papillon, Maryse Shank

Junebug, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristin Herrera
Cooper , All-American, Juliette Noh

Remi , Papillon, Maryse Shank

Buster, Jack Russell Terrier, Roger Ly

competitors

Dylan, Beagle, Tracy Duncan

Scout, Min. American, Shelby Solid
Cobalt , Min. American, Nicole Wakida

competitors
Sydney, Australian Shepherd, Karen Overstreet
Tenney , Australian Shepherd, KC Cooper

competitors

Jake, Australian Shepherd, Rebecca Shortle
Cadence, Australian Shepherd, Erika Maurer
Sunday , All-American, Juliette Noh

Kyper, Border Collie, Barb Triol

Squid, Australian Shepherd, Sue Rush
Boca, Australian Shepherd, Dave Grubel

competitors

Rocket , Australian Shepherd, Nancy Graczyk
Shadow, Belgian Tervuren, Bruce Antal
Riley, Border Collie, Bailee Patten

competitor
Bear , Min. American, Katherine Littrell

competitor
Zeva , Border Collie, Taffi Owen

competitors
Jo-Z , Australian Shepherd, Kerry Levin

Sunday (cont.)
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P16006
P16007
P16010
P16012
Pl6016
P16021

20": 6
P20006
P20007
P20011
P20013
P20014
P20017

Dervish, Australian Shepherd, Nicole Watts
Banksy , Border Collie, Laura Hartwick
Quinn, Border Collie, Deanna Fairchild
Turbo , McNab, Diane Blackman

Jet, Border Collie, Julie Craig

Ruthie , Border Collie, Robert Greene

competitors

Elinor, All-American, Ingrid Peterson
Brody, Border Collie, Carol Nash
Scoop, Border Collie, Nancy Gyes
Reznor , Golden Retriever, Garth Gregson
Herbie , Border Collie, Janet Massolo
Eclipse, Border Rabbit, Karen Schwartz

Ring 1: Masters Gamblers

Group A

14": 2
14001
14008

16": 2
16003
16006

20": 3
20008
20013
20014

22":

22005
22009
22010
22013
22015
22026
22027
22038
22042
22043
22045

24":

24002
24003
24004
24006
24008
24009
24010
24012
24013
24015
24019

competitors
Bullet , Danish-Swedish Farmdog, Deborah Ogg
Kenzie , Mi-Ki, Lisa White

competitors
DabbabDo, Mini American Shep, KC Cooper
Bizzy, Mini American Shep, Nicole Wakida

competitors

Gryffin, Australian Shepherd, Susan Laursen
Vixen, Sharknado, Maralise Howze

Trillian, Australian Shepherd, Katrina Parkinson

11 competitors

Prima, Australian Shepherd, Erika Maurer
Oliver, Australian Shepherd, Susan Laursen
Pono, All-American, Allan Polley

Who, Belgian Tervuren, Rob Michalski

Xeo, Border Collie, Gwen Tatsuno

Soleil , Golden Retriever, Michelle Pressel
Elektra, Australian Shepherd, Dave Grubel
Fizz , Border Collie, Cheri Scannell

Zoobi , Golden Retriever, Iris Kabert
Takoda , Border Rabbit, Devorah Sperber
Logan, Australian Shepherd, Donna Highstreet

11 competitors

Ruby , Fluffy-Butted Unicorn, Derede Arthur
HotShot , Border Collie, Laura Pryse
Arrow, Belgian Tervuren, Bruce Antal
Dodger , Belgian Sheepdog, Carole Murphy
Rush , Fluffy-Butted Unicorn, Tracy Duncan
You, Belgian Tervuren, Roberta Troxell
Sky, Belgian Tervuren, Maureen Antal
Max, Border Collie, Karen Overstreet
DareDevil , Border Collie, Laura Pryse
Casey, Border Collie, Kelly Chaffin
I'Love, Belgian Tervuren, Rob Michalski



Sunday (cont.)

Group B Ring 1: Veterans Jumpers
Group A
10": 4 competitors
10002 Terra, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Lai a": 1
10003 Oski,Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Bianca Yip
10005 Spumoni, Fuzzy Muppet, Kathy Tyson
10006 Fergus, Papillon, Jolyn Montgomery 8": 2

competitor
V04001 Porsche, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Deborah Ogg

competitors
. . V08001 Payton, All-American, Karen Hirano
14": 1 competitor v08002 cClark,Pomeranian, Mardee Jang
14003 Janie, Poodle (Miniature), Ceci Martinez
16": 1 competitor

16": 2 competitors V16002 cChai, All-American, Kathy Van Der Maaten
16001 Indi,Pumi, Christine Brew

16008 Gnome, Border Staffy, Leslie Sullivan
Ring 1: Performance III Jumpers

20": 9 competitors Group A

20001 Taiheiyo, Border Collie, Nancy Damarodas

20002 Spell, Border Collie, Jim Basic 8": 4 competitors
20004 Brooke, Border Collie, Janet Dunn

P08002 Rocky, Spicy Ghost Pepper, Roger Ly
20007 Kayne, Australian Shepherd, Warene Waters P08003 Poppy, All-American, Lisa White
20010  Kirk, Border Collie, Channan Fosty P08005 Cooper, All-American, Juliette Noh

20011  Lula, Border Collie, Bob Daigle P08008 Buster,Jack Russell Terrier, Roger Ly
20012 Naju, Australian Shepherd, Nicole Watts

20016 Groovy, Border Collie, Tracy Comin 12": 4 competitors

20018 Yuli, Border Collie, Linda Greene P12001 Ruby, CKC Spaniel, Nicole Wakida
. . P12005 Dylan, Beagle, Tracy Duncan
22": 11 competitors P12008 Tillie, All-American, Juliette Noh

22003  Pie, Border Collie, Nancy Gyes P12010 Scout,Min. American, Shelby Solid
22004 Brenna, Border Collie, Angela Sutton

22007 River, Border Collie, Deanna Fairchild 14": 2
22014 Phineas, All-American, Liz Randall
22017 Bo, Border Collie, Carol Bowers
22023 True, Golden Retriever, Kathy Quiroz
22031 Wilson, Australian Shepherd, Jill Arenson 16": 4
22036 Jude, Border Collie, Deanna Fairchild
22037 Shay, Border Collie, Sharon Kennedy

competitors
P14007 Sydney, Australian Shepherd, Karen Overstreet
P14008 Tenney, Australian Shepherd, KC Cooper

competitors
P16004 Jake, Australian Shepherd, Rebecca Shortle
P16005 Cadence, Australian Shepherd, Erika Maurer

22039 Hopi, Australian Shepherd, Lauralyn Johnson P16019 Sunday, All-American, Juliette Noh
22040 Quigley, All-American, Kari Koulmentas P16023 Squid, Australian Shepherd, Sue Rush
24": 3 competitors 20": 3 competitors

24001 Hank, Golden Retriever, Vee Balma
24011 Shibumi, Border Collie, Lisa Andrews
24016 Coal, Border Collie, Laurie Salter

P20003 Trillian, Australian Shepherd, Katrina Parkinson
P20005 Rocket , Australian Shepherd, Nancy Graczyk
P20016 Shadow, Belgian Tervuren, Bruce Antal

Ring 1: Masters Bar None Group B
Group A
12": 2 competitors
14": 2 competitors P12002 Bear, Min. American, Katherine Littrell
14005 Millie, All-American, Kathy Van Der Maaten P12009 Piper, Shetland Sheepdog, Rhonda Sancibrian

14009 Dax, Beagle, Tracy Duncan
14": 1 competitor
22": 1 competitor P14009 Zeva,Border Collie, Taffi Owen
22022 Jemima, Australian Shepherd, Maralise Howze
16": 6 competitors
P16006 Dervish, Australian Shepherd, Nicole Watts

Group B P16007 Banksy, Border Collie, Laura Hartwick

24": 1 competitor
24021 Darwin, All-American, Karen Schwartz
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P16012
P1l6016
P16021
P16028

20": 7
P20002
P20006
P20007
P20009
P20013
P20015
P20017

Turbo , McNab, Diane Blackman
Jet, Border Collie, Julie Craig
Ruthie , Border Collie, Robert Greene
Coal , Border Collie, Wendy Krehbiel

competitors

Will, Border Collie, Leslie Pederson
Elinor, All-American, Ingrid Peterson
Brody, Border Collie, Carol Nash

Rocky, Australian Shepherd, Daniel Philippidis
Reznor , Golden Retriever, Garth Gregson
Marvel , All-American, Leslie Sullivan
Eclipse, Border Rabbit, Karen Schwartz

Ring 1: Masters Jumpers

Group A

14": 2
14001
14008

20": 1
20013

22":

22005
22009
22010
22013
22015
22035
22038
22043
22045
22047

24": 7
24002
24006
24008
24009
24010
24012
24019

Group B

10": 2
10003
10005

14": 1
14003

competitors
Bullet , Danish-Swedish Farmdog, Deborah Ogg
Kenzie , Mi-Ki, Lisa White

competitors
Dabbabo, Mini American Shep, KC Cooper
Bizzy, Mini American Shep, Nicole Wakida

competitor
Vixen, Sharknado, Maralise Howze

10 competitors

Prima, Australian Shepherd, Erika Maurer
Oliver, Australian Shepherd, Susan Laursen
Pono, All-American, Allan Polley

Who, Belgian Tervuren, Rob Michalski

Xeo, Border Collie, Gwen Tatsuno

Flare, Border Collie, Juliette Noh

Fizz , Border Collie, Cheri Scannell

Takoda , Border Rabbit, Devorah Sperber
Logan, Australian Shepherd, Donna Highstreet
Cheetah, American Pit Bull Terrier, Rosalie Ball

competitors

Ruby , Fluffy-Butted Unicorn, Derede Arthur
Dodger , Belgian Sheepdog, Carole Murphy
Rush , Fluffy-Butted Unicorn, Tracy Duncan
You, Belgian Tervuren, Roberta Troxell
Sky, Belgian Tervuren, Maureen Antal

Max, Border Collie, Karen Overstreet
I'Love, Belgian Tervuren, Rob Michalski

competitors
Oski , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Bianca Yip
Spumoni , Fuzzy Muppet, Kathy Tyson

competitor
Janie, Poodle (Miniature), Ceci Martinez

Sunday (cont.)

20": 8
20002
20006
20007
20011
20012
20015
20016
20018

22": 8
22004
22006
22007
22011
22017
22037
22039
22046

24": 3
24001
24011
24016

competitors
Indi, Pumi, Christine Brew
Gnome, Border Staffy, Leslie Sullivan

competitors

Spell, Border Collie, Jim Basic

Cricket, Australian Shepherd, Leslie Pederson
Kayne, Australian Shepherd, Warene Waters
Lula, Border Collie, Bob Daigle

Naju, Australian Shepherd, Nicole Watts
Squirrel , Border Collie, Holly Bourne
Groovy , Border Collie, Tracy Comin

Yuli, Border Collie, Linda Greene

competitors

Brenna , Border Collie, Angela Sutton

Kai, Border Collie, Kerry Levin

River, Border Collie, Deanna Fairchild
Sparky, All-American, Cindy Wilde

Bo, Border Collie, Carol Bowers

Shay , Border Collie, Sharon Kennedy

Hopi, Australian Shepherd, Lauralyn Johnson
Mick , Border Collie, Karey Krauter

competitors

Hank , Golden Retriever, Vee Balma
Shibumi , Border Collie, Lisa Andrews
Coal , Border Collie, Laurie Salter

Ring 2: Performance III Pairs
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P16028
P12005

Pl6016
P16012

P16010
P12010

P16026
P16005

P16019
P08003

P16003
P16006

P16020
P20003

P20006
P12007

P20005
P14008

Coal, Border Collie, Wendy Krehbiel
Dylan, Beagle, Tracy Duncan

Jet, Border Collie, Julie Craig
Turbo , McNab, Diane Blackman

Quinn, Border Collie, Deanna Fairchild
Scout, Min. American, Shelby Solid

Boca, Australian Shepherd, Dave Grubel
Cadence, Australian Shepherd, Erika Maurer

Sunday , All-American, Juliette Noh
Poppy, All-American, Lisa White

Jo-Z , Australian Shepherd, Kerry Levin
Dervish, Australian Shepherd, Nicole Watts

Kyper, Border Collie, Barb Triol
Trillian, Australian Shepherd, Katrina Parkinson

Elinor, All-American, Ingrid Peterson
Clark, Pomeranian, Mardee Jang

Rocket , Australian Shepherd, Nancy Graczyk
Tenney , Australian Shepherd, KC Cooper



Sunday (cont.)

P20018 Riley, Border Collie, Bailee Patten 22025 Kaelyn, Border Collie, Jennifer Hunt
P14007 Sydney, Australian Shepherd, Karen Overstreet 24012 Max, Border Collie, Karen Overstreet
P20011 Scoop, Border Collie, Nancy Gyes 22023 True, Golden Retriever, Kathy Quiroz
P20012 Grifter, Border Collie, Gwen Tatsuno 24001 Hank, Golden Retriever, Vee Balma

16006 Bizzy, Mini American Shep, Nicole Wakida
. . 24003 HotShot, Border Collie, Laura Pryse
Ring 2: Masters Pairs Y

. o ) 22027 Elektra, Australian Shepherd, Dave Grubel
10003  Oski, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Bianca Yip 24013 DareDevil ,Border Collie, Laura Pryse
10005 Spumoni, Fuzzy Muppet, Kathy Tyson

22004 Brenna, Border Collie, Angela Sutton
10002 Terra, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Lai 24014 Code, Border Collie, Taner Dogan
14001 Bullet,Danish-Swedish Farmdog, Deborah Ogg

. ) o 24002 Ruby, Fluffy-Butted Unicorn, Derede Arthur
16001  Indi,Pumi, Christine Brew 24011 Shibumi, Border Collie, Lisa Andrews
16002 Quimblee, Min. American, Tracy Machlan
. ) ) 24008 Rush, Fluffy-Butted Unicorn, Tracy Duncan
16005 Brittan,Mudi, Jeanine Cowger 24010 Sky, Belgian Tervuren, Maureen Antal
20016 Groovy, Border Collie, Tracy Comin

. ) ) 24009 You, Belgian Tervuren, Roberta Troxell
20012 Naju, Australian Shepherd, Nicole Watts 24019 I'Love,Belgian Tervuren, Rob Michalski
22037 Shay, Border Collie, Sharon Kennedy

20006 Cricket, Australian Shepherd, Leslie Pederson

22040 Quigley, All-American, Kari Koulmentas Ring 2: Performance Grand Prix Qualifier
Group A
16003 DabbaDo, Mini American Shep, KC Cooper
22005 Prima, Australian Shepherd, Erika Maurer 8": 2 competitors
o ) P08005 Cooper, All-American, Juliette Noh
20002 spell, Border Collie, Jim Basic P08006 Kate, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Nell Davis

22017 Bo, Border Collie, Carol Bowers
12": 3 competitors
20004 Brooke, Border Collie, Janet Dunn P12005 Dylan,Beagle, Tracy Duncan
22014 Phineas, All-American, Liz Randall P12007 Clark,Pomeranian, Mardee Jang
P12010 Scout,Min. American, Shelby Solid
22003 Pie, Border Collie, Nancy Gyes

22046 Mick, Border Collie, Karey Krauter 14": 1 competitor

P14007 Sydney, Australian Shepherd, Karen Overstreet
22006 Kai,Border Collie, Kerry Levin

22036 Jude, Border Collie, Deanna Fairchild 16": 6

competitors
] ) o P16004 Jake, Australian Shepherd, Rebecca Shortle
22007  River, Border Collie, Deanna Fairchild P16013 Safari, Golden Retriever, Michelle Pressel
22039 Hopi, Australian Shepherd, Lauralyn Johnson P16019 Sunday, All-American, Juliette Noh

P16020 Kyper, Border Collie, Barb Triol

22010 P(lano > All—America}n, AllaI.l Polley P16023 Squid, Australian Shepherd, Sue Rush

22038 Fizz, Border Collie, Cheri Scannell P16026 Boca, Australian Shepherd, Dave Grubel

22011 sparky, All-American, Cindy Wilde 20": 3 competitors

22015 Xeo, Border Collie, Gwen Tatsuno P20003 Trillian, Australian Shepherd, Katrina Parkinson

P20005 Rocket , Australian Shepherd, Nancy Graczyk

22013  Who, Belgian Tervuren, Rob Michalski P20016 Shadow, Belgian Tervuren, Bruce Antal
22044 Link, Border Collie, Sharon Murphy

22043 Takoda, Border Rabbit, Devorah Sperber GrOllp B
22045 Logan, Australian Shepherd, Donna Highstreet
12": 2 competitors
P12002 Bear, Min. American, Katherine Littrell
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P12006

14": 1
P14009

16": 6
P16007
P16009
P16010
P16016
P16021
P16028

20": 5
P20006
P20007
P20011
P20013
P20017

Hazel, Shetland Sheepdog, Peggy Cheung

competitor
Zeva , Border Collie, Taffi Owen

competitors

Banksy , Border Collie, Laura Hartwick
Nim, Border Collie, Linda Greene
Quinn, Border Collie, Deanna Fairchild
Jet, Border Collie, Julie Craig

Ruthie , Border Collie, Robert Greene
Coal , Border Collie, Wendy Krehbiel

competitors

Elinor, All-American, Ingrid Peterson
Brody, Border Collie, Carol Nash
Scoop, Border Collie, Nancy Gyes
Reznor , Golden Retriever, Garth Gregson
Eclipse, Border Rabbit, Karen Schwartz

Ring 2: Veterans Standard

Group A

8": 2
v08001
v08002

16": 1
V16002

competitors
Payton, All-American, Karen Hirano
Clark, Pomeranian, Mardee Jang

competitor
Chai, All-American, Kathy Van Der Maaten

Ring 2: Performance III Standard

Group A

8": 2
P08005
P08008

12": 3
P12001
P12008
P12010

14": 2
P14007
P14008

16": 6
P16004
P16005
P16019
P16020
P16023
P16029

20": 3
P20003

competitors
Cooper , All-American, Juliette Noh
Buster, Jack Russell Terrier, Roger Ly

competitors

Ruby , CKC Spaniel, Nicole Wakida
Tillie, All-American, Juliette Noh
Scout, Min. American, Shelby Solid

competitors
Sydney, Australian Shepherd, Karen Overstreet
Tenney , Australian Shepherd, KC Cooper

competitors

Jake, Australian Shepherd, Rebecca Shortle
Cadence, Australian Shepherd, Erika Maurer
Sunday , All-American, Juliette Noh

Kyper , Border Collie, Barb Triol

Squid, Australian Shepherd, Sue Rush
Ticket , Am. Staff, Rosalie Ball

competitors
Trillian, Australian Shepherd, Katrina Parkinson

Sunday (cont.)
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P20005
P20016

Group B

12": 1
P12002

16": 7
P16003
P16006
P16007
P16009
P16010
P16016
P16021

20": 5
P20006
P20007
P20013
P20014
P20017

Rocket , Australian Shepherd, Nancy Graczyk
Shadow, Belgian Tervuren, Bruce Antal

competitor
Bear , Min. American, Katherine Littrell

competitors

Jo-Z , Australian Shepherd, Kerry Levin
Dervish, Australian Shepherd, Nicole Watts
Banksy , Border Collie, Laura Hartwick
Nim, Border Collie, Linda Greene

Quinn, Border Collie, Deanna Fairchild
Jet, Border Collie, Julie Craig

Ruthie , Border Collie, Robert Greene

competitors

Elinor, All-American, Ingrid Peterson
Brody, Border Collie, Carol Nash
Reznor , Golden Retriever, Garth Gregson
Herbie , Border Collie, Janet Massolo
Eclipse, Border Rabbit, Karen Schwartz

Ring 2: Masters Standard

Group A

14": 2
14001
14008

16": 2
16003
16006

20": 1
20013

22": 9
22005
22009
22010
22013
22015
22038
22043
22045
22047

24":

24002
24003
24006
24008
24009
24010

competitors
Bullet , Danish-Swedish Farmdog, Deborah Ogg
Kenzie , Mi-Ki, Lisa White

competitors
DabbabDo , Mini American Shep, KC Cooper
Bizzy, Mini American Shep, Nicole Wakida

competitor
Vixen, Sharknado, Maralise Howze

competitors

Prima, Australian Shepherd, Erika Maurer
Oliver, Australian Shepherd, Susan Laursen
Pono, All-American, Allan Polley

Who, Belgian Tervuren, Rob Michalski

Xeo, Border Collie, Gwen Tatsuno

Fizz , Border Collie, Cheri Scannell

Takoda , Border Rabbit, Devorah Sperber
Logan, Australian Shepherd, Donna Highstreet
Cheetah, American Pit Bull Terrier, Rosalie Ball

10 competitors

Ruby , Fluffy-Butted Unicorn, Derede Arthur
HotShot , Border Collie, Laura Pryse
Dodger , Belgian Sheepdog, Carole Murphy
Rush , Fluffy-Butted Unicorn, Tracy Duncan
You, Belgian Tervuren, Roberta Troxell
Sky, Belgian Tervuren, Maureen Antal



24012
24013
24015
24019

Group B

10": 2
10003
10005

16": 1
16008

20": 8
20002
20004
20006
20010
20011
20012
20015
20016

22":

22004
22006
22007
22011
22012
22017
22023
22036
22037
22039
22040
22046

24": 4
24001
24011
24014
24016

Max, Border Collie, Karen Overstreet
DareDevil , Border Collie, Laura Pryse
Casey, Border Collie, Kelly Chaffin
I'Love, Belgian Tervuren, Rob Michalski

competitors
Oski , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Bianca Yip
Spumoni , Fuzzy Muppet, Kathy Tyson

competitor
Gnome, Border Staffy, Leslie Sullivan

competitors

Spell, Border Collie, Jim Basic

Brooke , Border Collie, Janet Dunn

Cricket, Australian Shepherd, Leslie Pederson
Kirk , Border Collie, Channan Fosty

Lula, Border Collie, Bob Daigle

Naju, Australian Shepherd, Nicole Watts
Squirrel , Border Collie, Holly Bourne
Groovy , Border Collie, Tracy Comin

12 competitors

Brenna, Border Collie, Angela Sutton
Kai, Border Collie, Kerry Levin

River, Border Collie, Deanna Fairchild
Sparky, All-American, Cindy Wilde
Turbo , McNab, Diane Blackman

Bo, Border Collie, Carol Bowers

True, Golden Retriever, Kathy Quiroz
Jude , Border Collie, Deanna Fairchild
Shay , Border Collie, Sharon Kennedy
Hopi , Australian Shepherd, Lauralyn Johnson
Quigley, All-American, Kari Koulmentas
Mick , Border Collie, Karey Krauter

competitors

Hank , Golden Retriever, Vee Balma
Shibumi , Border Collie, Lisa Andrews
Code , Border Collie, Taner Dogan
Coal , Border Collie, Laurie Salter

Ring 2: Veterans Snooker

Group A

4": 1
v04002

8": 2
v08001
v08002

16": 1
V16002

competitor
Lil, Australian Terrier, Devorah Sperber

competitors
Payton, All-American, Karen Hirano
Clark, Pomeranian, Mardee Jang

competitor
Chai, All-American, Kathy Van Der Maaten

Sunday (cont.)
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Ring 2: Performance III Snooker

Group A

14": 2
P14007
P14008

20": 3
P20003
P20016
P20005

8": 4
P08007
P08005
P08003
P08001

16": 5
P16005
P16004
P16029
P16023
P16019

12": 2
P12010
P12011

Group B

20": 4
P20013
P20017
P20007
P20014

16": 7
P16028
P16021
P16012
P16006
P16007
P16016
P16009

12": 1
P12002

14": 1
P14009

competitors
Sydney, Australian Shepherd, Karen Overstreet
Tenney , Australian Shepherd, KC Cooper

competitors

Trillian, Australian Shepherd, Katrina Parkinson

Shadow, Belgian Tervuren, Bruce Antal
Rocket , Australian Shepherd, Nancy Graczyk

competitors

Remi , Papillon, Maryse Shank
Cooper , All-American, Juliette Noh
Poppy , All-American, Lisa White
Skeeter, Papillon, Maryse Shank

competitors

Cadence, Australian Shepherd, Erika Maurer
Jake, Australian Shepherd, Rebecca Shortle
Ticket , Am. Staff, Rosalie Ball

Squid, Australian Shepherd, Sue Rush
Sunday , All-American, Juliette Noh

competitors
Scout, Min. American, Shelby Solid
Cobalt , Min. American, Nicole Wakida

competitors

Reznor , Golden Retriever, Garth Gregson
Eclipse, Border Rabbit, Karen Schwartz
Brody, Border Collie, Carol Nash
Herbie , Border Collie, Janet Massolo

competitors

Coal , Border Collie, Wendy Krehbiel
Ruthie , Border Collie, Robert Greene
Turbo , McNab, Diane Blackman

Dervish, Australian Shepherd, Nicole Watts
Banksy , Border Collie, Laura Hartwick
Jet, Border Collie, Julie Craig

Nim, Border Collie, Linda Greene

competitor
Bear , Min. American, Katherine Littrell

competitor
Zeva , Border Collie, Taffi Owen



Ring 2: Masters Snooker

Group A

20": 2
20013
20008

22": 8
22047
22005
22038
22013
22015
22045
22010
22009

16": 2
16003
16006

24": 7
24019
24010
24012
24009
24002
24006
24008

14": 1
14001

competitors
Vixen, Sharknado, Maralise Howze
Gryffin, Australian Shepherd, Susan Laursen

competitors

Cheetah, American Pit Bull Terrier, Rosalie Ball

Prima, Australian Shepherd, Erika Maurer
Fizz , Border Collie, Cheri Scannell

Who, Belgian Tervuren, Rob Michalski

Xeo, Border Collie, Gwen Tatsuno

Logan, Australian Shepherd, Donna Highstreet
Pono, All-American, Allan Polley

Oliver, Australian Shepherd, Susan Laursen

competitors
DabbabDo, Mini American Shep, KC Cooper
Bizzy, Mini American Shep, Nicole Wakida

competitors

I'Love, Belgian Tervuren, Rob Michalski
Sky, Belgian Tervuren, Maureen Antal

Max, Border Collie, Karen Overstreet

You, Belgian Tervuren, Roberta Troxell
Ruby , Fluffy-Butted Unicorn, Derede Arthur
Dodger , Belgian Sheepdog, Carole Murphy
Rush , Fluffy-Butted Unicorn, Tracy Duncan

competitor

Bullet , Danish-Swedish Farmdog, Deborah Ogg

competitors

Naju, Australian Shepherd, Nicole Watts
Lula, Border Collie, Bob Daigle

Squirrel , Border Collie, Holly Bourne
Flower , Border Collie, Lauren Cowger
Groovy , Border Collie, Tracy Comin
Taiheiyo, Border Collie, Nancy Damarodas
Spell, Border Collie, Jim Basic

competitors

Shibumi , Border Collie, Lisa Andrews
Hank , Golden Retriever, Vee Balma
Coal , Border Collie, Laurie Salter

competitors

Sparky, All-American, Cindy Wilde

Hopi , Australian Shepherd, Lauralyn Johnson
Bo, Border Collie, Carol Bowers

River, Border Collie, Deanna Fairchild
Shay , Border Collie, Sharon Kennedy
Brenna, Border Collie, Angela Sutton

Sunday (cont.)
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16": 2
16001
16008

competitors
Oski , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Bianca Yip
Spumoni , Fuzzy Muppet, Kathy Tyson

competitors
Indi, Pumi, Christine Brew
Gnome, Border Staffy, Leslie Sullivan

Ring 3: Performance I Gamblers

16": 2
P16002
P16018

20": 1
P20019

competitors
Christy, Border Collie, Anne Korber
Waya , Border Collie, Lauren Cowger

competitor
Rambler, Australian Shepherd, Denise Patterson

Ring 3: Starters Gamblers

22": 1
22024

24": 1
24007

competitor
Scooter , Miniature Dachshund, Sharon Murphy

competitor
Marley , Australian Shepherd, Jackie Young

competitor
Ice, Border Collie, Taner Dogan

competitor
Racer, Golden Retriever, Kathy Quiroz

Ring 3: Performance II Gamblers

8": 1
P08002

12": 3
P12004
P12009
P12006

20": 3
P20001
P20002
P20009

competitor
Rocky , Spicy Ghost Pepper, Roger Ly

competitors

Kelly, Miniature Schnauzer, Judy Rowley
Piper, Shetland Sheepdog, Rhonda Sancibrian
Hazel, Shetland Sheepdog, Peggy Cheung

competitors

Trent, Golden Retriever, Terri Gregson
Will, Border Collie, Leslie Pederson

Rocky, Australian Shepherd, Daniel Philippidis

Ring 3: Advanced Gamblers

10": 1
10001

14": 2
14002
14007

20": 2
20005

competitor
Zoomerang , Papillon, Jolyn Montgomery

competitors
Rylee, Min. American, Tracy Machlan
Joy, Shetland Sheepdog, Vici Whisner

competitors
Flower , Border Collie, Lauren Cowger



20009

22": 5
22008
22021
22029
22035
22030

Tucker , Field Spaniel, Cynthia McGuire

competitors

Joule, Border Collie, Kathleen Alles
Chet , Border Collie, Nora Bieber
Ruckus , Border Collie, Kristin Herrera
Flare, Border Collie, Juliette Noh
Now, Border Collie, Karey Krauter

Ring 3: Performance I Standard

16": 2
P16002
P16018

20": 2
P20001
P20019

competitors
Christy, Border Collie, Anne Korber
Waya , Border Collie, Lauren Cowger

competitors
Trent, Golden Retriever, Terri Gregson
Rambler, Australian Shepherd, Denise Patterson

Ring 3: Starters Standard

10": 2
10001
10004

14": 1
14007

20": 2
20003
20017

22": 1
22024

24": 2
24004
24007

competitors
Zoomerang , Papillon, Jolyn Montgomery
Scooter , Miniature Dachshund, Sharon Murphy

competitor
Joy, Shetland Sheepdog, Vici Whisner

competitors
Minx , Australian Shepherd, Maralise Howze
Marley , Australian Shepherd, Jackie Young

competitor
Ice, Border Collie, Taner Dogan

competitors
Arrow, Belgian Tervuren, Bruce Antal
Racer, Golden Retriever, Kathy Quiroz

Ring 3: Performance II Standard

12": 2
P12004
P12006

20": 2
P20009
P20018

competitors
Kelly, Miniature Schnauzer, Judy Rowley
Hazel, Shetland Sheepdog, Peggy Cheung

competitors
Rocky, Australian Shepherd, Daniel Philippidis
Riley, Border Collie, Bailee Patten

Ring 3: Advanced Standard

10": 1
10006

14": 1
14002

competitor
Fergus , Papillon, Jolyn Montgomery

competitor
Rylee, Min. American, Tracy Machlan
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Sunday (cont.)

22": 17

competitor
Indi, Pumi, Christine Brew

competitors

Taiheiyo, Border Collie, Nancy Damarodas
Flower , Border Collie, Lauren Cowger
Kayne, Australian Shepherd, Warene Waters
Gryffin, Australian Shepherd, Susan Laursen
Tucker , Field Spaniel, Cynthia McGuire

competitors

Joule, Border Collie, Kathleen Alles

Chet , Border Collie, Nora Bieber

Kaelyn , Border Collie, Jennifer Hunt
Soleil , Golden Retriever, Michelle Pressel
Raven, German Coolie, Diana Bistagne
Zoobi , Golden Retriever, Iris Kabert

Now, Border Collie, Karey Krauter

competitor
Wink, Belgian Tervuren, Stacy Campbell

Ring 3: Performance I Snooker

16": 2
P16002
P16018

20": 1
P20019

competitors
Christy, Border Collie, Anne Korber
Waya , Border Collie, Lauren Cowger

competitor
Rambler, Australian Shepherd, Denise Patterson

Ring 3: Starters Snooker

20": 1
20003

22": 1
22024

competitors
Zoomerang , Papillon, Jolyn Montgomery
Scooter, Miniature Dachshund, Sharon Murphy

competitor
Joy, Shetland Sheepdog, Vici Whisner

competitor
Minx , Australian Shepherd, Maralise Howze

competitor
Ice, Border Collie, Taner Dogan

Ring 3: Performance II Snooker

8": 1
P08004

12": 2
P12009
P12006

20": 1
P20001

competitor
Junebug, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristin Herrera

competitors
Piper, Shetland Sheepdog, Rhonda Sancibrian
Hazel, Shetland Sheepdog, Peggy Cheung

competitor
Trent, Golden Retriever, Terri Gregson



Sunday (cont.)

Ring 3: Advanced Snooker

20":
20007

1

22":

22021
22025
22026
22029
22033
22035
22042
22030

8

24":
24004
24015

2

competitor
Kayne, Australian Shepherd, Warene Waters

competitors

Chet , Border Collie, Nora Bieber

Kaelyn , Border Collie, Jennifer Hunt
Soleil , Golden Retriever, Michelle Pressel
Ruckus , Border Collie, Kristin Herrera
Raven, German Coolie, Diana Bistagne
Flare, Border Collie, Juliette Noh

Zoobi , Golden Retriever, Iris Kabert

Now, Border Collie, Karey Krauter

competitors
Arrow, Belgian Tervuren, Bruce Antal
Casey, Border Collie, Kelly Chaffin

Ring 3: Performance I Jumpers

16": 2
P16002
P16018

20": 1
P20019

competitors
Christy, Border Collie, Anne Korber
Waya , Border Collie, Lauren Cowger

competitor
Rambler, Australian Shepherd, Denise Patterson

Ring 3: Starters Jumpers

10":
10001
10004

2

20":
20017

1

22":

22024
22029
22033

3

24":
24004
24007

2

competitors
Zoomerang , Papillon, Jolyn Montgomery
Scooter, Miniature Dachshund, Sharon Murphy

competitor
Marley , Australian Shepherd, Jackie Young

competitors

Ice, Border Collie, Taner Dogan
Ruckus , Border Collie, Kristin Herrera
Raven, German Coolie, Diana Bistagne

competitors
Arrow, Belgian Tervuren, Bruce Antal
Racer, Golden Retriever, Kathy Quiroz

Ring 3: Performance II Jumpers

8": 1
P08004

12": 2
P12004
P12006

20": 2
P20001

competitor
Junebug, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristin Herrera

competitors
Kelly, Miniature Schnauzer, Judy Rowley
Hazel, Shetland Sheepdog, Peggy Cheung
competitors

Trent, Golden Retriever, Terri Gregson
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P20018 Riley, Border Collie, Bailee Patten

Ring 3: Advanced Jumpers

20": 3 competitors

20001 Taiheiyo, Border Collie, Nancy Damarodas
20005 Flower, Border Collie, Lauren Cowger
20008 Gryffin, Australian Shepherd, Susan Laursen
22": 5 competitors

22021 Chet, Border Collie, Nora Bieber

22025 Kaelyn, Border Collie, Jennifer Hunt

22026 Soleil, Golden Retriever, Michelle Pressel
22042 Zoobi, Golden Retriever, Iris Kabert

22030 Now, Border Collie, Karey Krauter



